
DISCOVER OUR NEW INNOVATIVE BRANDS
Daily news  
& promotions

Find out what’s  
happening

Meet our  
team & brands

See what’s new

Products & BrandsProducts & Brands
2022 2022 

@Epicuriumltd

For more news and updates visit www.epicurium.co.uk
T: 01207 438385 | E: sales@epicurium.co.uk



Our mission is to be the UK’s favourite source of 
innovative, on-trend, snacking products

With new hot trends taking off all the time, we’ll 
help identify the very best in class options to help 
attract a higher spending consumer.

Healthier snacking is here to stay. We make it 
our aim to regularly introduce new flavours and 
formats from the most on-trend brands, to help 
our customers keep ahead of the rest. 

We understand the challenges you face. Our 
customer care team are there to support 
you and our sales executives can share 
advice and offer valuable category guidance.  
Let us help you stay on top of the latest trends.

Why not speak to our team to help you  
strengthen your snacking game and enjoy these 
ALL THESE benefits... 

Welcome to EpicuriumWelcome to Epicurium

The ExperienceThe Experience  

Trends 
We’ll offer expert insight  

in to the latest trends through  
a crafted selection of the  

best products

Support
We’ll look after you  

and provide the care  
and support you need

Service
We’ll listen and identify your 
exact needs, matching you  

to the right products

Delivery
We’ll make sure you get  
what you want and we’ll  

get it to you fast

Profit Margins
We arrange relationships  
with suppliers to enable  
you to enjoy stronger,  

healthier margins

Advice
We’re here to provide the 
trusted guidance as and  

when you want it

www.epicurium.co.uk  |  T: 01207 438385    2 



We use courier partners to ensure the fastest possible turnaround, from order to 
arrival, meaning you can quickly tap into trends and don’t have to fill your 
stock room

  �Free delivery on orders over £80 to mainland UK

  No minimum order quantity

  �Nationwide fast courier delivery – Order before 
1pm for dispatch within 48 hrs

  �Nationwide pallet delivery – Order before 11am 
for delivery within 2-3 days 

  �We also deliver to Highlands, Islands, and 
Northern Ireland. We calculate shipping charges 
on a bespoke order by order basis. Please ask  
for further detail

  �Additional shipping info can be found via  
our website.

Fast deliveryFast delivery
Responsive to your needs

Our website is designed with the independent business in mind.  
Whether you want to order online or simply access information  
you need, with an online account you can enjoy: 

  Convenient 24 hour ordering

  �All new product launches and regular promotions

  �Full product information

  Key trend and consumer insights

  �Convenient ordering lists 

  �Credit information

  �On and offline invoices.
Don’t have an online account? Please ask our customer  
support team to help get you started online.

Online RESOURCESOnline RESOURCES
Take a closer look - www.epicurium.co.uk

Keeping it simpleKeeping it simple

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 3



Chocolate & ConfectioneryChocolate & Confectionery           PAGE 37

What’s in this brochure...What’s in this brochure...
Our carefully curated range of products are arranged by each of the common categories. Within each section, 
brands are ordered alphabetical, with new products highlighted. Each brand has all the essential details and 
descriptions including product codes, pack size and VAT status. Please note that some brands are split between 
categories and some parts of a brand will feature in different sections / pages. Check each category page for 
consumer insights, whilst you can make order notes on pages 69 & 70 and view the full brochure index on page 71.

New Products and BrandsNew Products and Brands   	    page 5 

Snacks  Snacks  				       page 7

��Crisps & PopcornCrisps & Popcorn    		          page 26

Drinks Drinks 				      pAGE 47

GroceryGrocery 				      pAGE 57

www.epicurium.co.uk  |  T: 01207 438385    4 



Acti-Vit 
Sparkling vitamin drinks

Wellness

Sustainable

Adonis Adonis     
Keto friendly snack bars

Protein

Eat Natural 
FRUIT & NUT CEREAL BARS

Healthier Indulgence

Karma 
ORGANIC SOFT DRINKS

Healthier Indulgence

CambrookCambrook 
INDULGENT COATED NUTs

Free From

Flower & WhiteFlower & White            
VEGAN MERINGUE BARS 

Low Calorie

New Products and BrandsNew Products and Brands  

Candy Kittens  
Vegan GUMMY SWEETS

Vegan

Creative Nature Creative Nature   
ALLERGEN FREE SNACKING 

Free From

HiP      
Oat m*lk chocolate bars

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 5



Jealous Sweets 
PLANT BASED gummy sweets

Vegan

Urban Fruit
Vitamin BOOSTING SNACKING

Wellness

LoveRaw
Vegan CHOCOLATE BARS

Healthier Indulgence

Popchips 
CHICKPEA, RICE & SWEET POTATO SNACKS

Low Calorie

Well & Truly
oAT MILK CHOCOLATES

Vegan

Native
uk’s first VEGAN PRAWN CRACKERS

Vegan

Simply RoastedSimply Roasted 
Low fat, low calorie, roasted Crisps

Healthier Indulgence

New Products and BrandsNew Products and Brands

NuudNuud
plastic free chewing gums

Sustainable

PipersPipers
premium  potato crisps

Gluten Free

www.epicurium.co.uk  |  T: 01207 438385    6 



Snacks are as popular as ever, with crisps 
and bars still our first choice. Health and 
sustainability concerns are changing the way 
we snack. People are analysing nutritional 
profiles and ingredients of snack products 
more than ever.

The trends driving innovation in this category…

sustainabilityVegan

Seventy-six per cent 
of consumers recognise 
nuts provide a great 
source of energy

Enjoyment is the top 
driver for snacking 
choices, accounting for 
82.5% of servings

Plant based is worth 
close to £650m with 
nearly half the UK 
population (49%) bought 
into the meat-free sector

SnacksSnacks

Protein

82.5%

All stats are taken from The Grocer Category Trend Reports

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 7

Snacks



ADVERT

LOW SUGAR VEGAN GLUTEN FREE

DELICIOUS CRUNCHY CORN!

Recyclable

Grab & Go Strong Repeat Purchase

High Rate of Sale High Margin

Peggable

"best

TO CRISPS!"
ALTERNATIVE



BarebellsBarebells � �High protein, low sugar chocolate bars  Protein     Low Sugar     Indulgence

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-BAR-B-002 Caramel & Cashew  (12 x 55g) 20%

EP-BAR-B-003 Cookies & Cream  (12 x 55g) 20%

EP-BAR-B-004 Salty Peanut  (12 x 55g) 20%

EP-BAR-B-005 White Chocolate Almond  (12 x 55g) 20%

EP-BAR-B-006 Hazelnut & Nougat  (12 x 55g) 20%

EP-BAR-B-009 Crunchy Fudge (12 x 55g) 20%

EP-BAR-D-001 Double Bite Chocolate Crisp (12 x 55g) 20%

EP-BAR-D-002 Double Bite Caramel Crisp (12 x 55g) 20%

EP-BAR-V-001 Vegan Protein Bar Hazelnut & Nougat (12 x 55g) 20%

EP-BAR-V-002 Vegan Protein Bar Salty Peanut (12 x 55g) 20%

Protein versions of some of the UK’s most loved chocolate bar flavours, 
packed with 20 gram of protein and no added sugar

Battle BitesBattle Bites � �High protein bites with less than 3g sugar  Protein     Low Sugar 

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-BAT-B-001 Birthday Cake  (12 x 62g) 20%

EP-BAT-B-002 Red Velvet  (12 x 62g) 20%

EP-BAT-B-003 Frosted Carrot Cake  (12 x 62g) 20%

EP-BAT-B-004 Mississippi Mud Pie  (12 x 62g) 20%

EP-BAT-B-005 Caramel Pretzel  (12 x 62g) 20%

EP-BAT-B-006 Chocolate Caramel  (12 x 62g) 20%

Two bite-sized pieces, perfect for pre and post workout

Bounce Energy BallsBounce Energy Balls � nut butter FILLED PROTEIN BALLS  Protein     Vegan*

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

Protein Ball

EP-BOB-C-016 Salted Caramel (12 x 35g) 20%

EP-BOB-C-017 Coconut & Macadamia (12 x 35g) 20%

EP-BOB-C-018 Peanut (12 x 35g) 20%

EP-BOB-C-019 Almond (12 x 35g) 20%

EP-BOB-C-020 Cocoa Peanut (12 x 35g) 20%

Indulgent

EP-BOB-I-001 Choc Brownie Ball* (12 x 40g) 20%

EP-BOB-I-002 Millionaire Bite Ball* (12 x 40g) 20%

EP-BOB-I-003 Hazelnut Praline Ball* (12 x 40g) 20%

Plant Based

EP-BOB-P-001 Almond Ball* (12 x 35g) 20%

EP-BOB-P-002 Peanut Cacao Ball* (12 x 35g) 20%

EP-BOB-P-003 Maple Pecan Cashew Ball* (12 x 35g) 20%

NEW AND IMPROVED RECIPES HIGH IN FIBRE, FREE FROM PALM OIL and now 
filled with nut butter

LOW SUGAR VEGAN GLUTEN FREE

DELICIOUS CRUNCHY CORN!

Recyclable

Grab & Go Strong Repeat Purchase

High Rate of Sale High Margin

Peggable

"best

TO CRISPS!"
ALTERNATIVE

Protein & sports

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 9

Snacks



ClifClif � �NUTRITIOUS protein & energy bars from the usa   Protein   Vegetarian

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

Protein Bars

EP-CLF-B-001 Blueberry Crisp (12 x 68g) 20%

EP-CLF-B-002 Peanut Butter Banana & Dark Chocolate (12 x 68g) 20%

EP-CLF-B-003 White Chocolate Macadamia (12 x 68g) 20%

EP-CLF-B-004 Crunchy Peanut Butter (12 x 68g) 20%

EP-CLF-B-005 Chocolate Chip (12 x 68g) 20%

Nut Butter Filled Bar

EP-CLF-C-001 Butter Filled Chocolate Hazelnut (12 x 50g) 20%

EP-CLF-C-002 Butter Filled Chocolate & Peanut Butter (12 x 50g) 20%

EP-CLF-C-003 Butter Filled Peanut Butter (12 x 50g) 20%

Builders Bar

EP-CLF-D-001 Chocolate Chip (12 x 68g) 20%

EP-CLF-D-002 Chocolate Mint (12 x 68g) 20%

EP-CLF-D-003 Chocolate Peanut Butter (12 x 68g) 20%

Clif bar is the number 1 nutrition bar in north America 

FuilfilFuilfil high protein & vitamin bars Wellness     Protein

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-FUL-B-001 Chocolate Brownie Protein Bar (15 x 40g) 20%

EP-FUL-B-002 Chocolate Hazelnut Whip Protein Bar (15 x 40g) 20%

EP-FUL-B-003 Chocolate Peanut Butter Protein Bar (15 x 40g) 20%

EP-FUL-B-004 Chocolate Peanut & Caramel Protein Bar (15 x 40g) 20%

EP-FUL-B-005 Chocolate Salted Caramel Protein Bar (15 x 40g) 20%

EP-FUL-B-007 NEW Chocolate Caramel Bar (15 x 40g) 20%

packed with protein and fibre with less than 2g sugar

Grenade�Grenade� Carb Killa Protein Bars  Protein      Low Sugar     Indulgence    

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-GRN-B-001 Chocolate Chip Cookie Dough (12  x 60g) 20%

EP-GRN-B-002 Jaffa Quake (12 x 60g) 20%

EP-GRN-B-003 Peanut Nutter (12 x 60g) 20%

EP-GRN-B-005 Cookies & Cream (12 x 60g) 20%

EP-GRN-B-006 Fudge Brownie (12 x 60g) 20%

EP-GRN-B-007 White Chocolate Cookie (12 x 60g) 20%

EP-GRN-B-009 Caramel Chaos (12 x 60g) 20%

EP-GRN-B-010 Dark Chocolate Mint (12 x 60g) 20%

www.epicurium.co.uk  |  T: 01207 438385    10 

Snacks



GrenadeGrenade  Carb Killa BARS & RELOAD FLAPJACKS  Protein      Low Sugar     Indulgence

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-GRN-B-013 White Chocolate Salted Peanut (12 x 60g) 20%

EP-GRN-B-014 Dark Chocolate & Raspberry (12 x 60g) 20%

EP-GRN-B-015 Birthday Cake (12 x 60g) 20%

EP-GRN-B-016 Chocolate Chip Salted Caramel (12 x 60g) 20%

EP-GRN-B-017 Fudged Up (12 x 60g) 20%

EP-GRN-B-018 NEW Peanut Butter Jelly (12 x 60g) 20%

EP-GRN-R-001 Grenade Reload - Chocolate Chunk (12 x 70g) 20%

EP-GRN-R-002 Grenade Reload - Blueberry Muffin (12 x 70g) 20%

EP-GRN-R-003 Grenade Reload - Billionaire Shortbread (12 x 70g) 20%

The UK’s best-selling protein snack bar range. Find Grenade Protein Shakes 
on page 50!

 

KIND KIND wholesome PROTEIN nut bars  Protein     Low Sugar     Free From     

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-KND-P-001 Crunchy Peanut Butter Protein Bar (12 x 50g) 20%

EP-KND-P-003 Toasted Caramel Peanut Protein Bar (12 x 50g) 20%

EP-KND-P-004 Double Dark Chocolate Nut Protein Bar (12 x 50g) 20%

made out of whole, all natural ingredients WITH 12g of PLANT protein

PHD Smart PHD Smart Low Sugar HIGH Protein bars  Protein      Low Sugar   

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-PHD-B-001 Dark Choc & Raspberry (12 x 64g) 20%

EP-PHD-B-002 Cookies & Cream  (12 x 64g) 20%

EP-PHD-B-003 Caramel Crunch  (12 x 64g) 20%

EP-PHD-B-004 White Choc Blondie (12 x 64g) 20%

EP-PHD-B-005 Chocolate Brownie (12 x 64g) 20%

EP-PHD-B-006 Salted Fudge Brownie (12 x 64g) 20%

EP-PHD-B-007 Chocolate Peanut Butter (12 x 64g) 20%

EP-PHD-B-008 Birthday Cake (12 x 64g) 20%

Plant Based Bars

EP-PHD-B-009 NEW Salted Caramel (12 x 64g) 20%

EP-PHD-B-010 NEW Vanilla Fudge (12 x 64g) 20%

EP-PHD-B-011 NEW Chocolate Peanut Brownie (12 x 64g) 20%

EP-PHD-B-012 NEW Peanut Butter & Jelly (12 x 64g) 20%

Each bar perfectly combines 20g of super-soft protein with an indulgent, 
gooey caramel and crispy exterior and all with low sugar

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 11

Snacks



POPPOP Peanut Based Bars  Protein     Low Sugar     Free from      Vegetarian

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-PFP-B-001 Peanut Butter & Dark Chocolate Peanut Bar (16 x 40g) 20%

EP-PFP-B-002 Coconut Peanut Bar (16 x 40g) 20%

EP-PFP-B-003 Raisin & Dark Chocolate Peanut Bar (16 x 40g) 20%

High in fibre, gluten free, with 7g of protein per bar

Protein Ball CoProtein Ball Co Mini bite sized protein balls  Protein    Free From    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-PBC-B-001 Goji & Coconut (10 x 45g) 20%

EP-PBC-B-002 Peanut Butter (10 x 45g) 20%

EP-PBC-B-003 Coconut & Macadamia (10 x 45g) 20%

EP-PBC-B-004 Lemon & Pistachio (10 x 45g) 20%

EP-PBC-B-005 Cacao & Orange (10 x 45g) 20%

EP-PBC-B-006 Cherry Bakewell (10 x 45g) 20%

EP-PBC-B-009 Coffee Oat Muffin (10 x 45g) 0%

EP-PBC-V-001 Vegan Peanut Butter (10 x 45g) 20%

8 great tasting flavours from 3 different protein sources; whey, vegan 
and egg white

Real HandfulReal Handful � �Highly nutritious protein bars  Protein     Free From    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-REA-B-001 Sea Salt Caramellow Protein Trail Bar (20 x 40g) 20%

EP-REA-B-002 Choc Orange Chase Protein Trail Bar (20 x 40g) 20%

Plant based protein bars crammed with naturally nutritious ingredients 
like nuts, fruit and seeds

Squirrel SistersSquirrel Sisters All natural raw snack bars Wellness   Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-SQL-B-001 Cacao Brownie Raw Energy (16 x 40g) 20%

EP-SQL-B-002 Cacao Orange Raw Energy (16 x 40g) 20%

EP-SQL-B-005 Peanut Caramel Protein (16 x 40g) 20%

EP-SQL-B-006 Peanut Raspberry Protein (16 x 40g) 20%

Gluten and dairy-free as well as being totally refined sugar free!

www.epicurium.co.uk  |  T: 01207 438385    12 

Snacks



TrekTrek GLUTEN FREE ENERGY & PROTEIN BARS  Protein     Free From     Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

Protein Bar

EP-TRK-B-002 Peanut Power Protein Ba (16 x 55g) 20%

EP-TRK-B-003 Cocoa Chaos Protein Bar (16 x 55g) 20%

Flapjack

EP-TRK-F-003 Cocoa & Oat Flapjack (16 x 50g) 0%

EP-TRK-F-004 Morning Berry Flapjack (16 x 50g) 0%

EP-TRK-F-005 Original Oat Flapjack (16 x 50g) 0%

EP-TRK-F-006 Cocoa Coconut Flapjack (16 x 50g) 0%

EP-TRK-F-008 Cocoa Delight  (16 x 50g) 0%

EP-TRK-F-009 Smooth Lemon Flapjack (16 x 50g) 0%

EP-TRK-F-010 White Choc & Raspberry Flapjack (16 x 50g) 0%

Vegan Power Bar

EP-TRK-P-001 Millionaire Shortbread (16 x 55g) 20%

EP-TRK-P-002 Peanut Butter Crunch (16 x 55g) 20%

EP-TRK-P-003 NEW Choc Orange (16 x 55g) 20%

Cold-pressed wholefood bars which are gluten, wheat & dairy free -  
and they’re vegan too!

TribeTribe PLANT BASED PROTEIN & Energy Bars  Protein     Free From     Vegan  

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-TRI-D-001 Dark Chocolate & Peanut Butter (12 x 40g) 20%

EP-TRI-D-003 Dark Chocolate Maple (12 x 40g) 20%

EP-TRI-D-004 NEW Vegan Honeycomb (12 x 40g) 20%

100% natural energy bar with 60% less sugar than competitor products

ViveVive Plant based protein bars and bites  Protein   Sustainable    Free From    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

Protein Bites & Snack Bars
EP-VVE-B-001 Hazelnut (20 x 20g) 20%

EP-VVE-B-002 Peanut Butter (20 x 20g) 20%

EP-VVE-B-003 Salted Caramel (20 x 20g) 20%

EP-VVE-P-001 Hazelnut (12 x 50g) 20%

EP-VVE-P-002 Peanut Butter (12 x 49g) 20%

EP-VVE-P-003 Salted Caramel (12 x 49g) 20%

EP-VVE-P-004 NEW Dark Chocolate Peanut Butter Jelly (12 x 49g) 20%

EP-VVE-P-005 NEW Dark Chocolate Mocha Almond (12 x 49g) 20%

All natural,, gluten free, soy free and free from refineD sugars 

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 13

Snacks



AdonisAdonis Keto friendly, high protein nut barS  Protein               Vegan    

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-ADO-B-001 Low sugar keto nut bar Pecan, Hazelnut & 
Cocoa

(16 x 35g) 0%

EP-ADO-B-002 Low sugar keto nut bar Vanilla & Coconut (16 x 35g) 0%

EP-ADO-B-003 High Protein keto nut bar Hazelnut Crunch & 
Cocoa 

(16 x 35g) 20%

EP-ADO-B-004 High Protein keto nut bar Peanut Butter & 
Cocoa

(16 x 35g) 20%

Taking out carbs, sugars, and all the bad stuff out of snacking

CheesiesCheesies crunchy, zero carb, popped cheese bitescrunchy, zero carb, popped cheese bites   Free From    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-CHE-C-001 Cheddar (12 x 20g) 0%

EP-CHE-C-002 Emmental (12 x 20g) 0%

EP-CHE-C-003 Gouda (12 x 20g) 0%

EP-CHE-C-007 Red Leicester (12 x 20g) 0%

EP-CHE-C-008 Goats Cheese (12 x 20g) 0%

Turning humble cheese into delicious crunchy popped balls that are ideal 
to eat on-the-go

Creative NatureCreative Nature Allergen free raw oat and fruit snacks
Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-CRE-B-001 Spiced Apple High Protein Crunch Bar (16 x 40g) 20%

EP-CRE-B-002 Brilliant Cacao Orange High Protein Crunch 
Bar

(16 x 40g) 20%

EP-CRE-B-003 Super Salted Caramel High Protein Crunch Bar (16 x 40g) 20%

EP-CRE-B-004 Bursting Berry Blend Chewy Fruit Oatie Bar (20 x 38g) 0%

EP-CRE-B-005 Oh Wow Cacao Chocolate Chewy Fruit Oatie 
Bar

(20 x 38g) 0%

EP-CRE-B-006 Crazy Carrot Cake Chewy Fruit Oatie Bar (20 x 38g) 20%

Plant based and free from all 14 major allergens

Healthy Snacking

  Free From    Vegan

NEW

NEW

www.epicurium.co.uk  |  T: 01207 438385    14 

Snacks



Deliciously EllaDeliciously Ella lifestyle plant based brand  Protein    Sustainable    Vegetarian

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

Caramel Cups

EP-ELL-C-003 Double Choc Caramel Cups (12 x 36g) 0%

EP-ELL-C-004 Almond Butter & Salted Caramel Cups (12 x 36g) 0%

Oat Bar

EP-ELL-O-001 Cacao & Almond Oat Bar (16 x 50g) 0%

EP-ELL-O-002 Apple, Raisin & Cinnamon Oat Bar (16 x 50g) 0%

EP-ELL-O-003 Apricot & Coconut Oat Bar (16 x 50g) 0%

EP-ELL-O-004 Peanut Butter Oat Bar (16 x 50g) 0%

vegan friendly snack range with a mainstream appeal 

Eat NaturalEat Natural Fruit & nut cereal bars  Protein    Free From    Vegetarian

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-ETN-B-001 Almond Apricot with Yoghurt Coating (12 x 50g) 20%

EP-ETN-B-002 Dark Chocolate Cranberries Macadamia (12 x 45g) 20%

EP-ETN-B-003 Protein Packed Peanuts Chocolate (12 x 45g) 20%

EP-ETN-B-004 Almond Sultana Apricot (12 x 50g) 20%

EP-ETN-B-005 Cashew Blueberries with Yoghurt Coating (12 x 45g) 20%

EP-ETN-B-006 Protein Packed Salted Caramel Peanuts (12 x 45g) 20%

EP-ETN-B-007 Simply Vegan Peanuts Coconut Chocolate (12 x 45g) 20%

leading gluten-free and high fibre snack bar range

FattbarFattbar KETo FRIENDLY Energy Bars Low Sugar    Wellness

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-FAT-B-001 Caramel & Sea Salt (20 x 30g) 0%

EP-FAT-B-002 Coconut & Macadamia (20 x 30g) 0%

EP-FAT-B-004 Apple & Cinnamon (20 x 30g) 0%

designed for ketogenic diet, each bar is packed with super fats. Made from 
only a handful of ingredients, sweetener free and proudly made in the uk

Get FruityGet Fruity baked FRUIT & OAT BARS  Free From    Vegan       

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-GFF-B-001 Strawberry Oat Bars (25 x 35g) 0%

EP-GFF-B-003 Mixed Berry Oat Bars (25 x 35g) 0%

EP-GFF-B-004 Raspberry Oat Bars (25 x 35g) 0%

EP-GFF-B-005 Mango Oat Bars (25 x 35g) 0%

EP-GFF-B-006 Pineapple, Coconut & Lime Oat Bars (25 x 35g) 0%

made with real fruit, fruit juices and gluten free wholegrain oats

NEW

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 15

Snacks



GrazeGraze � �portion controlled snacking  Protein    Low Sugar    Vegetarian      

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

Crunch

EP-GRZ-B-001 Smoky Barbecue Crunch (9 x 31g) 0%

EP-GRZ-B-005 Lively Lemon Flapjack (9 x 53g) 0%

EP-GRZ-B-010 Dark Chocolate Cherry Tart (9 x 40g) 20%

EP-GRZ-B-011 Punchy Chilli & Lime Protein Power (9 x 41g) 20%

EP-GRZ-B-012 Veggie Salt & Pepper Protein Power (9 x 28g) 20%

EP-GRZ-B-013 Cocoa & Vanilla Protein Flapjack (9 x 53g) 0%

EP-GRZ-B-015 Spicy Thai Sriracha (9 x 26g) 0%

EP-GRZ-B-020 Lightly Spicy Protein Power (9 x 32g) 0%

EP-GRZ-B-023 Grilled Cheese Crunch (9 x 27g) 0%

EP-GRZ-B-024 Lightly Sea Salted Crunch (9 x 31g) 0%

EP-GRZ-B-025 Sweet Chilli Crunch (9 x 31g) 0%

EP-GRZ-B-026 Peanut Butter Chocolate Flapjack (9 x 50g)

Sharing Crunch 

EP-GRZ-S-009 Spicy Sriracha Crunch (6 x 111g) 0%

EP-GRZ-S-010 Smoky Barbeque Crunch (6 x 104g) 0%

EP-GRZ-S-012 Punchy Chilli & Lime Protein Power (6 x 118g) 20%

EP-GRZ-S-013 Veggie Salt & Pepper Power (6 x 128g) 20%

EP-GRZ-S-014 Lightly Sea Salted Crunch (6 x 104g) 0%

EP-GRZ-S-015 Sweet Chilli Crunch (6 x 104g) 0%

EP-GRZ-S-016 Salt & Vinegar Crunch (6 x 104g) 0%

EP-GRZ-S-017 Marmite Crunch (6 x 130g) 0%

Graze is one of the uk’s leading healthy snack brands launching new 
flavours all the time 

 

ITSUITSU gluten free chocolate coated rice cakes Low Calorie  Free From    

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-ITS-C-004 Dark Chocolate (12 x 34g) 20%

EP-ITS-C-005 Milk Chocolate (12 x 34g) 20%

EP-ITS-C-006 Yoghurt Chocolate (12 x 34g) 20%

Delicious low calorie rice cakes made with the perfect balance of 
wholegrain and white puffed rice

 

www.epicurium.co.uk  |  T: 01207 438385    16 

Snacks



KINDKIND  wholesome tasty nut bars     Protein              Free From               Vegetarian

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-KND-B-004 Caramel, Almond & Sea Salt Bar (12 x 40g) 20%

EP-KND-B-012 Blueberry, Vanilla & Cashew (12 x 40g) 20%

EP-KND-B-013 Almond & Coconut Bar (12 x 40g) 20%

EP-KND-B-014 Peanut Butter & Dark Chocolate Bar (12 x 40g) 20%

EP-KND-B-015 Dark Chocolate, Nuts & Sea Salt Bar (12 x 40g) 20%

EP-KND-B-020 Salted Caramel Dark Chocolate (12 x 40g) 20%

EP-KND-B-021 Dark Chocolate Orange & Almond (12 x 40g) 20%

one of The fastest growing healthier snack bars in the UK, 50% lower in 
sugar than leading snacs

 

Livia’s KitchenLivia’s Kitchen Vegan takes on delicious sweet treats   Free From    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-LIV-M-001 Salted Date Caramel Raw Millionaire 
Squares Grab n Go

(12 x 60g) 0%

EP-LIV-M-002 Chocolate Orange Raw Millionaire Squares 
Grab n Go

(12 x 60g) 0%

EP-LIV-N-001 Raw Cookie Dough Nugglets (9 x 35g) 20%

EP-LIV-N-002 Raw Chocolate Brownie Nugglets (9 x 35g) 20%

A range of gluten-free, dairy-free, vegan-friendly and most importantly, 
deliciously indulgent treats 

Love VeganLove Vegan Raw vegan snack bars   Free From    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-LOV-B-001 Smooth Peanut and Caramel (24 x 32.5g) 20%

EP-LOV-B-002 Orange Cacao and Cashew (24 x 32.5g) 20%

EP-LOV-B-003 Rich Cacao and Morello Cherry (24 x 32.5g) 20%

EP-LOV-B-005 Coconut, Ginger and Lime (24 x 32.5g) 20%

Ethical, wholesome and 100% plant based 

Metcalfe’sMetcalfe’s Low calorie rice cakes Low Calorie    Indulgence

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-MET-R-007 Dark Chocolate (12 x 34g) 20%

EP-MET-R-008 Milk Chocolate (12 x 34g) 20%

EP-MET-R-010 NEW Yogurt and Strawberry (24 x 32.5g) 20%

The perfect balance of wholegrain and white rice for a crisp crunch, 
under 100kcal per portion  

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 17

Snacks



NakdNakd Category leading fruit & nut bars    Indulgence     Vegan     

  

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

Bar

EP-NKD-B-001 Bakewell Tart Bar (18 x 35g) 20%

EP-NKD-B-002 Cocoa Orange Bar (18 x 35g) 20%

EP-NKD-B-003 Berry Delight Bar (18 x 35g) 20%

EP-NKD-B-004 Cashew Cookie Bar (18 x 35g) 20%

EP-NKD-B-005 Cocoa Delight Bar (18 x 35g) 20%

EP-NKD-B-010 Pecan Pie Bar (18 x 35g) 20%

EP-NKD-B-011 Peanut Delight Bar (18 x 35g) 20%

EP-NKD-B-012 Carrot Cake Bar (18 x 35g) 20%

EP-NKD-B-013 Lemon Drizzle Bar (18 x 35g) 20%

EP-NKD-B-015 Blueberry Muffin Bar (18 x 35g) 20%

EP-NKD-B-016 Coffee & Walnut Bar (18 x 35g) 20%

EP-NKD-B-017 Nakd Salted Caramel Bar (18 x 35g) 20%

EP-NKD-B-018 Strawberry Sundae Bar (18 x 35g) 20%

EP-NKD-B-019 Banoffee Pie Bar (18 x 35g) 20%

Big Bite 

EP-NKD-D-001 Double Chocolish Big Bite (16 x 50g) 20%

EP-NKD-D-002 Peanut Chocolish Big Bite (16 x 50g) 20%

EP-NKD-D-003 Raspberry Chocolish Big Bite (16 x 50g) 20%

Just fruit and nuts smooshed together free from gluten, wheat and dairy 

Nature’s Heart Nature’s Heart  WHOLESOME FRUIT & NUT BARS  Wellness    Indulgence    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-NHT-B-001 Cashew, Blueberry & Dark Chocolate 
Protein Nut Bar

(12 x 45g) 20%

EP-NHT-B-002 Almond, Peanut and Double Chocolate 
Protein Nut Bar

(12 x 45g) 20%

EP-NHT-B-003 Almond, Dark Choc & Sea Salt Nut Bar (12 x 35g) 20%

EP-NHT-B-004 Pecan, Banana and Dark Chocolate Nut 
Bar

(12 x 35g) 20%

delicious, wholesome food inspired by South America 

PerkierPerkier Plant based quinoa snack bars   Vegan    Protein    Low Sugar    

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-PRK-B-002 Goji & Cranberry Bar (18 x 35g) 20%

EP-PRK-B-003 Cacao & Cashew Bar (18 x 35g) 20%

EP-PRK-B-006 Peanut Bar (18 x 35g) 20%

EP-PRK-B-007 Cacao & Salted Quinoa bar (18 x 35g) 20%

EP-PRK-B-008 Cacao & Orange bar (18 x 35g) 20%

EP-PRK-B-009 Salted Caramel & Dark Chocolate (15 x 37g) 20%

EP-PRK-B-010 Nutty Toffee & Dark Chocolate (15 x 37g) 20%

EP-PRK-B-011 Madagascan Vanilla & Dark Chocolate (15 x 37g) 20%

EP-PRK-B-012 Blueberry & Dark Chocolate (15 x 37g) 20%

DELICIOUSLY MOREISH AND PACKED WITH THE MOST NUTRITIOUS INGREDIENTS

www.epicurium.co.uk  |  T: 01207 438385    18 

Snacks



Serious PigSerious Pig crunchy baked cheese snacks  Protein    Free From 

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-SER-I-001 Crunchy Snacking Cheese (24 x 24g) 0%

EP-SER-I-002 NEW Crunchy Snacking Cheese with 
Rosemary

(24 x 24g) 0%

EP-SER-I-003 NEW Crunchy Snacking Cheese with 
Caramelised Onion

(24 x 24g) 0%

Made with virgin wheel of mature Italian Quattrocento cheese, crumbled 
and baked to perfection

ViveVive �plant based protein brownies  Protein    Free From    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-VVE-C-001 Chocolate Orange (15 x 35g) 0%

EP-VVE-C-002 Chocolate Berry (15 x 35g) 0%

EP-VVE-C-003 Cherry Bakewell (15 x 35g) 0%

EP-VVE-C-004 Coconut Cashew (15 x 35g) 0%

all natural, vegan, gluten free, soy free and free from refined� sugars   

BoundlessBoundless Activated blends of nuts and seeds    Wellness     Free From     Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-BLS-B-001 Cayenne & Rosemary Nuts  & Seeds (12 x 30g) 0%

EP-BLS-B-002 Orange, Ginger & Maple Nuts  & Seeds (12 x 30g) 0%

EP-BLS-B-003 Tamari & Aleppo Nuts  & Seeds (12 x 30g) 0%

EP-BLS-B-004 Turmeric & Smoked Paprika Nuts & Seeds (12 x 30g) 0%

Great for gut health, highly nutritious, lighter on your digestion and 
more in tune with nature 

BraveBrave FLAVOURED roasted CHICKPEA & peas FLAVOURED roasted CHICKPEA & peas     Sustainable               Wellness    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-BRA-P-001 Sea Salt (12 x 35g) 0%

EP-BRA-P-002 Sour Cream & Chive (12 x 35g) 0%

EP-BRA-P-003 Paprika and Chilli (12 x 35g) 0%

EP-BRA-P-004 Sea Salt and Vinegar (12 x 35g) 0%

EP-BRA-P-005 Dark Chocolate (12 x 30g) 20%

EP-BRA-P-006 Chocolate & Salted Caramel (12 x 30g) 20%

EP-BRA-P-007 BBQ (12 x 35g) 0%

EP-BRA-P-009 Cookies and Cream (12 X 35g) 20%

Each pack contains a healthy dose of protein, fibre, low calories and the 
entire range is suitable for vegans

corn, chick pea, peas, nuts & seeds

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 19

Snacks



CambrookCambrook Premium caramelised & seasoned nuts    Low Sugar    Free From  

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-CAM-N-001 Caramelised Sesame Peanuts (12 x 45g) 20%

EP-CAM-N-002 Caramelised Cashews (12 x 45g) 20%

EP-CAM-N-003 Dry Roasted Peanuts (12 x 45g) 20%

EP-CAM-N-004 Hickory Smoked Seasoned Almonds (12 x 45g) 20%

EP-CAM-N-005 Baked Sweet Chilli Peanuts & Cashews (12 x 45g) 20%

EP-CAM-N-006 Baked & Salted Peanuts (12 x 45g) 20%

Baked, seasoned, salted and caramelised. Great flavour profiles and Award 
winning taste

Cheeky P’sCheeky P’s Flavoured crunchy chickpeas    Protein    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-CHK-P-004 Curry (12 x 40g) 0%

EP-CHK-P-005 BBQ (12 x 40g) 0%

EP-CHK-P-006 Cheese (12 x 40g) 0%

EP-CHK-P-007 Chilli & Lime (12 X 40g 0%

High protein and fibre, vegan friendly and packed with flavour

Chika’sChika’s � �african-inspired savoury snacks  Protein     Low Sugar    Vegan    

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-CHI-N-001 Sea Salt and Black Pepper Cashews (12 x 41g) 20%

EP-CHI-N-002 Smoked Almond (12 x 41g) 20%

Inspired by African ingredients and flavour palettes, each ingredient is 
100% natural and ethically sourced from traditional communities

Deliciously EllaDeliciously Ella Chocolate dipped almonds      Free From    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-ELL-A-001 Chocolate Orange Dipped Almonds (24 x 30g) 20%

EP-ELL-A-002 Salted Chocolate Dipped Almond (24 x 30g) 20%

Dipped in a thin layer of vegan chocolate and dusted with cacao powder 
to finish

NEW

www.epicurium.co.uk  |  T: 01207 438385    20 

Snacks



  Free From               Vegan

I Love SnacksI Love Snacks Handy impulse snacks made with just one
                ingredient 

 Free From    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-SNA-P-004 Smoked Almonds (15 x 25g) 20%

EP-SNA-P-006 Roasted & Salted Mixed Nuts (15 x 30g) 20%

Tasty low calorie, simple snacks, made with single ingredient, freshly 
packed and sealed

Love CornLove Corn Moreish crunchy roasted corn kernels   Moreish crunchy roasted corn kernels           

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-LCN-B-001 Impulse Sea Salt (10 x 45g) 0%

EP-LCN-B-002 Impulse BBQ (10 x 45g) 0%

EP-LCN-B-003 Impulse Habanero (10 x 45g) 0%

EP-LCN-B-004 Impulse Salt & Vinegar (10 x 45g) 0%

EP-LCN-B-005 Impulse Cheese & Onion (10 x 45g) 0%

EP-LCN-I-001 Snack Shot Sea Salt (24 x 20g) 0%

EP-LCN-I-002 Snack Shot BBQ (24 x 20g) 0%

EP-LCN-I-003 Snack Shot Habanero (24 x 20g) 0%

EP-LCN-I-007 Snack Shot Salt & Vinegar (24 x 20g) 0%

The uk’s original premium FLAVOURED crunchy corn kernel

Noisy SnacksNoisy Snacks �Internationally inspired crunchy corn, 
chickpeas and chips

     Low Sugar    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-NOI-C-001 Piri Piri Mango Chickpeas (9 x 45g) 0%

EP-NOI-C-003 Beef Brisket Bean Chips (9 x 45g) 0%

EP-NOI-C-004 Jamaican Jerky Corn (9 x 45g) 0%

EP-NOI-C-005 Pickled Onion Nuts (9 x 45g) 20%

EP-NOI-C-006 Pulled Pork Bean Chips (9 x 45g) 0%

Recyclable packaging appealing to sustainable and environmental 
consumers looking for more

Nudie SnacksNudie Snacks �High fibre crunchy snack shots  Low Sugar    Free From    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-NUD-B-002 Sour Cream &  Chive flavour Roasted Broad 
Beans

(24 x 30g) 0%

EP-NUD-B-004 Sea Salt and Black Pepper flavour Roasted Lentils (24 x 30g) 0%

Plant based protein, full of antioxidants, fibre and vitamins in each pack

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 21

Snacks



Snaffling PigSnaffling Pig FLAVOURED peaNUTS  Protein         

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-GIG-N-001 Perfectly Salted Nuts (24 x 45g) 20%

EP-GIG-N-002 Caramelised Honey & Chilli Peanuts (24 x 45g) 20%

great with craft alcohol and to site on clip strips 

I Love SnacksI Love Snacks Handy impulse snacks made with just one 
ingredient 

 Free From    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-SNA-P-001 Gently Dehydrated Mango (15 x 25g) 0%

EP-SNA-P-002 Natural Italian Olives (15 x 30g) 0%

Tasty low calorie, simple snacks, made with single ingredient, freshly 
packed and sealed 

ITSUITSU Low calorie Asian inspired snacks  Free From    Vegan               Low Calorie

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-ITS-T-004 Sweet Soy & Sea Salt Crispy Seaweed Thins (18 x 5g) 0%

EP-ITS-T-005 Sea Salt Crispy Seaweed Thins (18 x 5g) 0%

EP-ITS-T-006 Wasabi Crispy Seaweed Thins (18 x 5g) 0%

EP-ITS-T-008 Sriracha Seaweed Thins (18 x 5g) 0%

Delicious low calorie seaweed thins from the renowned restaurant chain

Olly’s OlivesOlly’s Olives �Snack pack olives   Free From    Vegan                Low Sugar

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-OLI-B-001 Chilli & Rosemary Green Olives (12 x 50g) 0%

EP-OLI-B-002 Garlic & Basil Green Olives (12 x 50g) 0%

EP-OLI-B-003 Lemon & Thyme Green Olives (12 x 50g) 0%

Marinated olives, Less than 85 calories per pouch

 

fruit & veg snacks

www.epicurium.co.uk  |  T: 01207 438385    22 

Snacks



OlovesOloves Handy no mess snack pack olives  Vegan               Free From

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-OLO-P-009 Chilli & Oregano (10 x 30g) 0%

EP-OLO-P-010 Basil & Garlic (10 x 30g) 0%

EP-OLO-P-011 Lemon & Rosemary (10 x 30g) 0%

Juicy, natural pitted & flavoured olives in single serve convenient packs  

Serious PigSerious Pig � � crunchy tangy baby gherkins

 

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-SER-P-001 Snacking Pickles (12 x 40g) 0%

They’re crunchy, tangy and go perfectly with a drink!

Urban FruitUrban Fruit gently baked fruit snacks Free From               Vegan 

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-URB-C-001 Coconut Chips -Straight Up (14 x 25g) 0%

EP-URB-L-001 Take Home Pack - Magnificent Mango (5 x 100g) 0%

EP-URB-L-002 Take Home Pack - Perfect Pineapple (5 x 100g) 0%

EP-URB-S-001 Snack Pack - Magnificent Mango (14 x 35g) 0%

EP-URB-S-002 Snack Pack - Perfect Pineapple (14 x 35g) 0%

EP-URB-S-003 Snack Pack - Smashing Strawberry (14 x 35g) 0%

EP-URB-S-004 NEW Wellness Immue (10 x 85g) 0%

EP-URB-S-005 NEW Wellness Glow (10 x 85g) 0%

EP-URB-S-006 NEW Wellness Strength (10 x 85g) 0%

EP-URB-S-007 NEW Tumbled Mango & Passionfruit (6 x 85g) 0%

EP-URB-S-008 NEW Tumbled Pear & Cinnamon & Passionfrui (6 x 85g) 0%

Naturally dried fruit snacks, gently baked at low temperatures to 
maintain nutrients, vitamins and juiciness

The CuratorsThe Curators protein and keto snacks  Free From               Protein    

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-CUR-A-002 Smoky BBQ Almonds (12 x 35g) 20%

EP-CUR-A-003 Cocoa Caramel Peanuts (12 x 35g) 20%

EP-CUR-B-001 Beef Biltong (12 x 85g) 0%

EP-CUR-B-002 Louisiana Chilli Biltong (12 x 85g) 0%

EP-CUR-J-001 Sweet & Smoky Beef Jerky (12 x 85g) 0%

meat snacks

 Free From

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 23

Snacks



The CuratorsThe Curators protein and keto snacks  Free From              Protein    

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-CUR-M-001 NEW Crunchy Cheddar, Almond and Pecan 
Snack Mix

(12 x 40g) 20%

EP-CUR-P-002 Salt & Vinegar Pork Puffs (12 x 25g) 0%

EP-CUR-P-003 Ready Salted Pork Puffs (12 x 25g) 0%

EP-CUR-P-006 Ready Smoky Bacon Puffs (12 x 25g) 0%

EP-CUR-S-001 Chorizo Sticks (12 x 28g) 0%

EP-CUR-S-002 Beef Biltong Sticks (12 x 28g) 0%

made using grass-fed beef for the Biltong and Jerky, and the best Pork 
Rind for the Pork Puffs

Serious PigSerious Pig Premium craft pork snacks

j

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-SER-S-003 Snackalami - Classic (12 x 30g) 0%

EP-SER-S-004 Snackalami - Spicy (12 x 30g) 0%

Two sticks of meaty peppery and seriously delicious snacking salami made 
with outdoor reared British pork

Snaffling Pig Snaffling Pig premium crunchy pork snacks         Protein

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-GIG-B-001 Chorizo Bites (20 x 50g) 0%

EP-GIG-P-001 Porky Puffs - Marvellous Maple (35 x 25g) 0%

EP-GIG-P-002 Porky Puffs - Low & Slow BBQ (35 x 25g) 0%

EP-GIG-S-001 Salt & Vinegar Pork Crackling (12 x 45g) 0%

EP-GIG-S-002 Low & Slow BBQ Pork Crackling (12 x 45g) 0%

EP-GIG-S-003 Hot To Trot Habanero (12 x 45g) 0%

EP-GIG-S-004 Perfectly Salted Pork Crackling (12 x 45g) 0%

makers of big, bold flavoured pork crackling and chorizo bites

Wholesome Wolf BiltongWholesome Wolf Biltong British game biltong  Free From              Protein

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-WLF-B-001 Beef Biltong (15 x 35g) 0%

EP-WLF-B-002 Pheasant Biltong (15 x 35g) 0%

EP-WLF-B-003 Venison Biltong (15 x 35g) 0%

EP-WLF-B-004 Peri Peri Biltong (15 x 35g) 0%

EP-WLF-B-005 Diablo (Naga Chilli) Biltong (15 x 35g) 0%

EP-WLF-B-006 Moorish (Harissa Spice) Biltong (15 x 35g) 0%

Great tasting biltong handcrafted using cuts of sustainable British meat, 
lightly spiced and seasoned  

 Protein     Free From 

www.epicurium.co.uk  |  T: 01207 438385    24 

Snacks



ADVERT



Disruptor brands are muscling in on traditional 
snacks with healthier, honest ingredients. More 
people are seeking premium options across 
all formats, willing to try more exotic flavours. 
Single packs are great for driving trial so will 
remain an important part of the category.

The trends driving innovation in this category…

indulgence FREE FROMVegan

The majority of Brits - 
74% - eat bagged snacks 
more than once a week

Crisps  Crisps  
& Popcorn& Popcorn

A third of Brits buy both 
regular and ‘better-for-
you’ snacks

The crisp category volumes 
are up 15.1%, while popcorn 
has risen 14.8% 

All stats are taken from The Grocer Category Trend Reports

www.epicurium.co.uk  |  T: 01207 438385    26 

Crisps & Popcorn



ADVERT



British CrispsBritish Crisps Hand cooked British potato crisps       Vegan    Free From     

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-BRI-C-001 Sea Salt (26 x 40g) 20%

EP-BRI-C-002 Cheese & Onion (26 x 40g) 20%

EP-BRI-C-003 Sweet Chilli (26 x 40g) 20%

EP-BRI-C-004 Sea Salt & Cider Vinegar (26 x 40g) 20%

EP-BRI-C-005 Salt & Black Pepper (26 x 40g) 20%

Tasty crisps that are grown, picked and hand cooked here in Britain and 
on a farm that uses only renewable energy

Pipers Pipers leading premium potato crisp brand    Vegan*                Free From 

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-PPR-C-001 Cheddar & Onion (24 x 40g) 20%

EP-PPR-C-002 Jalapeno & Dill* (24 x 40g) 20%

EP-PPR-C-003 Anglesey Sea Salt* (24 x 40g) 20%

EP-PPR-C-004 Cider Vinegar & Sea Salt (24 x 40g) 20%

EP-PPR-C-005 Chorizo (24 x 40g) 20%

EP-PPR-C-006 Sweet Chilli* (24 x 40g) 20%

EP-PPR-C-007 Great Berwick Longhorn Beef (24 x 40g) 20%

EP-PPR-C-008 Wild Thyme & Rosemary* (24 x 40g) 20%

Seasoned with the best flavours from around the UK AND FURTHER AFIELD

Simply RoastedSimply Roasted  LOW SALT, LOW CALORIE potato crisps Low Calorie  Vegan    Free From   

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-SMP-I-005 Sea Salt (24 x 21.5g) 20%

EP-SMP-I-006 Sea Salt & Cider Vinegarr (24 x 21.5g) 20%

EP-SMP-I-007 Mature Cheddar & Red Onion (24 x 21.5g) 20%

EP-SMP-I-008 Black Truffle (24 x 21.5g) 20%

Made with AN INNOVATIVE roasting process, using only natural 
ingredients, 50% less fat. and Under 100 calories.

flavoured crisps

NEW

NEW

www.epicurium.co.uk  |  T: 01207 438385    28 

Crisps & Popcorn



ManomasaManomasa Uniquely flavoursome tortilla chips      

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-MAN-C-001 White Cheddar & Jalapeno (12 x 160g) 0%

EP-MAN-C-002 Manchego & Green Olive (12 x 160g) 0%

EP-MAN-C-003 Lemon & Pink Peppercorn (12 x 160g) 0%

EP-MAN-C-004 Serrano Chilli & Yucatan Honey (12 x 160g) 0%

EP-MAN-C-005 White Corn Chip (12 x 160g) 0%

With unique global flavours, manomasa adds incremental value when 
placed alongside existing sharing bags 

Chika’sChika’s �African-inspired PLANTAIN CHIPS Protein    Free From    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-CHI-P-001 Plantain Chips Chilli (12 x 35g) 0%

EP-CHI-P-002 Plantain Chips Salted (12 x 35g) 0%

Inspired by African ingredients and flavour palettes, each ingredient is 
100% natural and ethically sourced from traditional communities 

Family SecretFamily Secret Authentic mini poppadom crisps  Vegan                Low Sugar

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

Propadoms

EP-FAM-C-001 Original (12 x 25g) 0%

EP-FAM-C-002 Garlic & Red Chilli (12 x 25g) 0%

EP-FAM-C-003 Sriracha (24 x 23g) 0%

EP-FAM-C-004 Turmeric, Chilli & Ginger (24 x 23g) 0%

EP-FAM-C-005 Duck & Plum (24 x 23g) 0%

EP-FAM-C-006 Jalapeno (24 x 23g) 0%

Combining exciting flavour profiles with a low calorie recipe

ITSUITSU  Low calorie, all natural, prawn crackers   Low Calorie    Free From    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-ITS-P-001 Sweet Chilli (24 x 18g) 0%

EP-ITS-P-002 Wasabi (24 x 18g) 0%

EP-ITS-P-003 Peking Duck (24 x 18g) 0%

EP-ITS-P-004 Salt & Vinegar (24 x 18g) 0%

Flash fried in high oleic sunflower oil low in saturated fat

tortilla

world flavours

 Low Sugar     Vegetarian

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 29

crisps & popcorn



Mr Free’dMr Free’d  Roasted tortilla chips  Free From     Vegetarian

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-FRE-T-001 Avocado Chilli (12 x 40g) 0%

EP-FRE-T-003 Cheese (12 x 40g) 0%

EP-FRE-T-004 BBQ (12 x 40g) 0%

plant based range of guilt-free, craveable snacks made with simple, natural 
ingredients

Serious PigSerious Pig  Sourdough Snacking Croutons  

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

Croutons 

EP-SER-C-004 Chorizo & Creme Fraiche (24 x 35g) 20%

EP-SER-C-005 Hoisin (24 x 35g) 20%

a tastier, posher take on your average crouton for a seriously discerning 
snacking experience

AbakusAbakus  Extra crunchy seaweed snack   Wellness    Vegan    Free From

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-ABA-C-001 Lightly Salted (12 x 18g) 0%

EP-ABA-C-002 Salt & Vinegar (12 x 18g) 0%

EP-ABA-C-003 Cheese (12 x 18g) 0%

Made from freshly harvested seaweed and crunchy tapioca, each bag is 
under 100 calories 

Banana JoeBanana Joe Crunchy crisps made from bananas   Low Sugar    Free From    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-BAN-C-001 Sea Salt Crisps (12 x 23g) 0%

EP-BAN-C-002 Hickory BBQ Crisps (12 x 23g) 0%

EP-BAN-C-003 Thai Sweet Chilli (12 x 23g) 0%

Snacks with a difference, wafer thin, savoury banana crisp flavoured with 
natural ingredients 

fruit & veg crisps

 Free From                Protein

NEW

www.epicurium.co.uk  |  T: 01207 438385    30 

Crisps & Popcorn



Deliciously EllaDeliciously Ella  BAKED VEGGIE CRACKERS  Free From    Vegetarian

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-ELL-V-004 Sweet Potato and Rosemary (6 x 100g) 0%

EP-ELL-V-005 Beetroot & Multiseed (6 x 100g) 0%

EP-ELL-V-006 Chickpea & Paprika (6 x 100g) 0%

EP-ELL-V-007 Olive, Sea Salt & Black Pepper (6 x 100g) 0%

GREAT FOR DIPPING, SHARING AND A TASTY SNACK ON THEIR OWN!

Emily CrispsEmily Crisps � �Tasty, crunchy crispy vegetable crisps  

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-EFC-S-001 Sea Salt Sweet Potato Sticks (12 x 35g) 0%

EP-EFC-S-002 Chilli & Lime Sweet Potato Sticks (12 x 35g) 0%

EP-EFC-T-001 Sea Salt Vegetable Thin (24 x 23g) 0%

EP-EFC-T-002 Chipotle BBQ Vegetable Thins (24 x 23g) 0%

EP-EFC-T-003 Sour Cream and Onion Thins (24 x 23g) 0%

EP-EFC-V-001 Rainbow Roots Veg Crisps (12 x 30g) 0%

EP-EFC-V-002 Garden Greens Veg Crisps (12 x 23g) 0%

Straight up tasty crunchy vegetable crisps. Completely natural and 1 of 
your 5 a day

NudieNudie  crunchy cauliflower chips  Vegan    Free From

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-NUD-C-002 NEW Cheese & Caramalised Onion (24 x 22g) 0%

EP-NUD-C-003 NEW Katsu Curry (24 x 22g) 0%

made with 40% fresh cauliflower that is high in fibre, light, crunchy and 
delicious!

PopchipsPopchips Air popped, low calorie VEG crisps  Free From    Vegetarian

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

Veg Vibes

EP-POP-V-001 NEW Sriracha (24 x 23g) 0%

EP-POP-V-002 NEW Sea Salt & Balsamic Vinegar (24 x 23g) 0%

EP-POP-V-003 NEW Sriracha Sharing (8 x 85g) 0%

EP-POP-V-004 NEW Sea Salt & Balsamic Vinegar Sharing (8 x 85g) 0%

chickpea, rice & sweet potato discs - SEASONED TO PERFECTION

 Vegan    Free From

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 31

crisps & popcorn



BoundlessBoundless �flavoured sorghum chips
 Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-BLS-C-001 NEW Sea Salt and Cider Vinegar (10 x 80g) 0%

EP-BLS-C-002 NEW Chipotle and Lime (10 x 80g) 0%

these Activated Chips are made using sprouted sorghum which is good for 
gut health 

Eat RealEat Real  supergrain plant based chips 

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-EAT-S-001 Sharing Quinoa Sour Cream & Chive (10 x 80g) 0%

EP-EAT-S-002 Sharing Hummus Tomato  & Basil (10 x 80g) 0%

EP-EAT-S-003 Sharing Hummus Sea Salt (10 x 80g) 0%

EP-EAT-S-004 Sharing Quinoa Sundried Tomato & Garlic (10 x 80g) 0%

EP-EAT-S-005 Sharing Veggie Kale Straws (10 x 113g) 20%

EP-EAT-S-006 Sharing Lentil Creamy Dill (10 x 113g) 0%

EP-EAT-S-007 Sharing Lentil Chilli & Lemon (10 x 113g) 0%

EP-EAT-V-001 Impulse Hummus Sour Cream & Chive Chips (24 x 25g) 0%

EP-EAT-V-002 Impulse Lentil Sea Salt (24 x 22g) 0%

EP-EAT-V-003 Impulse Quinoa, Sundried Tomato & Garlic (24 x 22g) 0%

EP-EAT-V-004 Impulse Veggie Straws (24 x 22g) 20%

EP-EAT-V-005 Impulse Quinoa Chips Sour Cream and Chive (24 x 22g) 0%

EP-EAT-V-007 Impulse Lentil Chips Chilli and Lemon (24 x 22g) 0%

Based on the three very simple concepts of taste, nutrition and real 
ingredients

HippeasHippeas Chickpea based puff crisps and tortillas     Wellness    Free From    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

Chickpea Puffs

EP-HIP-P-013 Sweet & Smokin’ (24 x 22g) 0%

EP-HIP-P-014 Take it Cheesy (24 x 22g) 0%

EP-HIP-P-015 Sweet Chilli Haze (24 x 22g) 0%

EP-HIP-P-016 Salt & Vinegar (24 x 22g) 0%

EP-HIP-P-017 In Herbs we Trust (24 x 22g) 0%

Tortillas 0%

EP-HIP-T-001 NEW Rockin Ranch (24 x 40g) 0%

EP-HIP-T-002 NEW Chilli Kicks (24 x 40g) 0%

EP-HIP-T-003 NEW Cheesy Nacho Vibes (24 x 40g) 0%

EP-HIP-T-004 NEW Straight Up Sea Salt (24 x 40g) 0%

High in fibre and a source of protein. low-calorie, gluten-free and vegan 

multi grain crisps

Wellness    Vegan    Free From

    Free From    Vegan

www.epicurium.co.uk  |  T: 01207 438385    32 

Crisps & Popcorn



NativeNative the uk’s 1st vegan prawn crackers  Free From    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

Vegan Prawn Crackers

EP-NAT-C-011 NEW Original Prawn Flavour (12 x 60g) 0%

EP-NAT-C-012 NEW Sweet Chilli Flavour (12 x 60g) 0%

seasoned with all-natural seasonings to create a deliciously light, 
crunchy and exciting alternative to popcorn and crisps  

PopchipsPopchips Air popped, low calorie potato chips  Free From    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-POP-L-002 Sharing Sea Salt (8 x 85g) 20%

EP-POP-L-003 Sharing Barbeque (8 x 85g) 20%

EP-POP-L-004 Sharing Sour Cream & Onion (8 x 85g) 20%

EP-POP-S-001 Impulse Salt & Vinegar (24 x 23g) 20%

EP-POP-S-002 Impulse Sea Salt (24 x 23g) 20%

EP-POP-S-003 Impulse Barbeque (24 x 23g) 20%

EP-POP-S-004 Impulse Sour Cream & Onion (24 x 23g) 20%

EP-POP-S-006 Impulse Salt & Black Pepper (24 x 23g) 20%

All the flavour and half the fat of fried potato crisps  

Proper ChipsProper Chips lentil based chips  
Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-PRO-C-001 Impulse BBQ (24  x 20g) 0%

EP-PRO-C-002 Impulse Sour Cream & Chive (24 x 20g) 0%

EP-PRO-C-003 Impulse Sweet Sriracha Chilli (24 x 20g) 0%

EP-PRO-C-004 Impulse Sea Salt (24 x 20g) 0%

EP-PRO-C-005 Impulse Salt & Vinegar (24 x 20g) 0%

EP-PRO-D-001 Sharing BBQ (8 x 85g) 0%

EP-PRO-D-002 Sharing Sour Cream & Chives (8 x 85g) 0%

EP-PRO-D-003 Sharing Sweet Sriracha Chilli (8 x 85g) 0%

EP-PRO-D-004 Sharing Sea Salt (8 x 85g) 0%

EP-PRO-D-005 Sharing Salt & Vinegar (8 x 85g) 0%

Less than 100kcal PER PACK, THESE SNACKS ARE high in protein and a source 
of fibre and iron 

 Free From    Vegan                Low Calorie 

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 33

crisps & popcorn



UFITUFIT Vegan soy protein crisps 
Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-UFI-C-004 Thai Sweet Chilli Crunchers (11 x 35g) 0%

EP-UFI-C-005 Smokehouse BBQ Crunchers (11 x 35g) 0%

EP-UFI-C-006 Sea Salt & Vinegar Crunchers (11 x 35g) 0%

Containing 8G of protein in each 27G bag, high in fibre and up to 60% 
less fat than traditional crisps 

Well & TrulyWell & Truly Gluten free baked corn snacks     Free From              Vegetarian     

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-WEL-I-005 Sour Cream & Onion Sticks (10 x 30g) 0%

EP-WEL-I-007 Crunchy Cheese Sticks (10 x 30g) 0%

EP-WEL-I-008 Smokey Paprika Sticks (10 x 30g) 0%

EP-WEL-I-009 Sea Salt & Cider Vinegar Sticks (10 x 30g) 0%

EP-WEL-I-010 Punchy Pickles Sticks (10 x 30g) 0%

EP-WEL-I-011 Bangin' BBQ Sticks (10 x 30g) 0%

Great tasting guilt-free, lower in fat, all natural snack choices that 
pack flavour 

Indie BayIndie Bay  Crunchy round pretzels & thins made
           with supergrains s

 Protein               Low Sugar     Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-IND-C-001 Pretzel Bites Spelt & Milk Chocolate (14 x 26g) 20%

EP-IND-C-002 Pretzel Bites Spelt & Dark Chocolate (14 x 26g) 20%

EP-IND-I-002 Spelt with Rock Salt Pretzel Bites (14 x 26g) 0%

EP-IND-I-003 Sunflower & Superseeds Pretzel Bites (14 x 26g) 0%

EP-IND-I-004 Easy Cheesey Spelt Pretzel Bites (14 x 26g) 0%

EP-IND-P-001 Pretzel Thins - Barbecue (10 x 24g) 0%

EP-IND-P-002 Pretzel Thins - Sour Cream & Onion (10 x 24g) 0%

EP-IND-P-003 Pretzel Thins - Lightly Salted (10 x 24g) 0%

Crammed with naturally nutritious ingredients like seeds and SuPERgrains 
for slow release energy, protein and fibre

pretzels

 Protein    Vegetarian      

www.epicurium.co.uk  |  T: 01207 438385    34 

Crisps & Popcorn



Olly’s Pretzel Thins Olly’s Pretzel Thins Snacking pretzels  Low Sugar    Free From     Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-OLI-C-001 Salted Milk Chocolate Sharing (10 x 90g) 20%

EP-OLI-C-002 Dark Chocolate Sharing (10 x 90g) 20%

EP-OLI-P-001 Original Salted (10 x 35g) 0%

EP-OLI-P-002 Multiseed Sesame (10 x 35g) 0%

EP-OLI-P-003 Oh So Cheesy (10 x 35g) 0%

EP-OLI-P-004 Sweet Chilli (10 x 35g) 0%

EP-OLI-P-005 Vegan Sour Cream & Onion (10 x 35g) 0%

EP-OLI-S-001 Original Salted Sharing (7 x 140g) 0%

EP-OLI-S-002 Multiseed Sesame Sharing (7 x 140g) 0%

Oven baked meaning less fat and less calories 

Joe & Seph’sJoe & Seph’s  Chocolate coated popcorn bites & bars    Free From               Vegetarian

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-JOE-C-001 Dark Chocolate & Salted Caramel Popcorn Bites (7 x 36g) 20%

EP-JOE-C-002 Milk Chocolate & Salted Caramel Popcorn Bites (7 x 36g) 20%

EP-JOE-C-003 White Chocolate & Raspberry Popcorn Bites (7 x 36g) 20%

EP-JOE-C-004 Salted Caramel & Nuts Popcorn Bar (12 x 27g) 20%

EP-JOE-C-005 Chocolate & Almond Popcorn Bar (12 x 27g) 20%

EP-JOE-C-006 Apple & Hazelnut Popcorn Bar (12 x 27g) 20%

EP-JOE-C-007 Coconut & Peanut Popcorn Bar (12 x 27g) 20%

EP-JOE-C-008 Orange, Pecan & Cinnamon Popcorn Bar (12 x 27g) 20%

Using only natural kitchen cupboard ingredients, including air-popped 
popcorn, wholesome oats and nuts 

Proper CornProper Corn � �Market leading guilt free popcorn      Free From               Vegetarian

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-PRO-B-001 Salted Caramel & Almond Popcorn Bar (12 x 26g) 20%

EP-PRO-B-002 Hazelnut Praline Popcorn Bar (12 x 25g) 20%

EP-PRO-K-001 Kids Simply Sweet (18 x 12g) 20%

EP-PRO-L-009 Sharing Sweet & Salty (8 x 90g) 20%

EP-PRO-L-010 Sharing Lightly Sea Salted (8 x 90g) 20%

EP-PRO-L-016 Sharing Salted Caramel Popcorn (8 x 90g) 20%

EP-PRO-L-017 Sharing Sweet Popcorn (8 x 90g) 20%

EP-PRO-L-018 Sharing Caramelised Biscuit Popcorn (8 x 90g) 20%

EP-PRO-P-002 Microwave Popcorn - Salted 5x(3 x 70g) 0%

EP-PRO-P-003 Microwave Popcorn - Sweet 5x(3 x 70g) 0%

EP-PRO-S-001 Single Serve Sweet & Salty (24 x 30g) 20%

EP-PRO-S-002 Single Serve Lightly Sea Salted (24 x 30g) 20%

EP-PRO-S-011 Single Serve Salted Caramel Popcorn (24 x 28g) 20%

low calorie, plant based and made using natural seasonings  

popcorn

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 35

crisps & popcorn



EP-PRO-C-005    24 x 20g     Salt & Vinegar Lentil Chips 
 spihC litneL eucebraB     g02 x 42     100-C-ORP-PE

 spihC litneL evihC & maerC ruoS     g02 x 42     200-C-ORP-PE
 spihC litneL tlaS aeS     g02 x 42     400-C-ORP-PE

 spihC litneL illihC ahcarirS teewS      g02 x 42     300-C-ORP-PE

 spihC litneL eucebraB       g58 x 8     100-D-ORP-PE
 spihC litneL rageniV & tlaS       g58 x 8     500-D-ORP-PE

 spihC litneL evihC & maerC ruoS       g58 x 8     200-D-ORP-PE
 spihC litneL tlaS aeS       g58 x 8     400-D-ORP-PE

 spihC litneL illihC ahcarirS teewS       g58 x 8     300-D-ORP-PE

Fastest growing
better-for-you crisp brand



EP-PRO-C-005    24 x 20g     Salt & Vinegar Lentil Chips 
 spihC litneL eucebraB     g02 x 42     100-C-ORP-PE

 spihC litneL evihC & maerC ruoS     g02 x 42     200-C-ORP-PE
 spihC litneL tlaS aeS     g02 x 42     400-C-ORP-PE

 spihC litneL illihC ahcarirS teewS      g02 x 42     300-C-ORP-PE

 spihC litneL eucebraB       g58 x 8     100-D-ORP-PE
 spihC litneL rageniV & tlaS       g58 x 8     500-D-ORP-PE

 spihC litneL evihC & maerC ruoS       g58 x 8     200-D-ORP-PE
 spihC litneL tlaS aeS       g58 x 8     400-D-ORP-PE

 spihC litneL illihC ahcarirS teewS       g58 x 8     300-D-ORP-PE

Fastest growing
better-for-you crisp brand

Consumers are increasingly turning to snacks 
that can provide them with indulgent flavours, 
allowing for “permissible indulgence” to reward 
a healthier choice. Brands have been paying 
closer attention to the health agenda in recent 
years and have seen modern revisions of 
classic favourites come in to demand.

The trends driving innovation in this category…

sustainable FREE FROMVegan

Take-home value growth 
for sugar confectionery 
has risen 3.6% to £914m in 
tills

Chocolate & Chocolate & 
ConfectioneryConfectionery

The amount of protein 
delivered by chocolate 
eaten at home has 
increased by 20.6% from 
2017 to 2021

Online sweet sales have 
increased by 64% in 
value over the past 12 
months

20.6%

 

All stats are taken from The Grocer Category Trend Reports

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 37

CHOCOLATE & CONFECTIONERY



ADVERT

no
artificial
nonsense

VEGAN

NEW M:lk® Choc Bars
INDULGENTLY SMOOTH VEGAN CHOC BARS, available in 3 epic flavours...

THE FASTEST GROWING
vegan chocolate snacking brand*

*IRI Marketplace, Total UK, Choc Sngl Adult, Cereal Bars, Sports & Health Nutrition, Vegan Chocolate Singles, Actual Value Sales 12wk 05.09.21

RSP: £1.69

RSP: £1.69



CarobooCaroboo  Gluten and dairy free carob bars   Sustainable    Free From    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-CAR-C-001 Creamy Coconut (20 x 35g) 20%

EP-CAR-C-002 Creamy Orange (20 x 35g) 20%

EP-CAR-C-003 Creamy Mint (20 x 35g) 20%

Made without any dairy or refined sugars to rival the taste and 
smoothness of milk chocolate 

Creative NatureCreative Nature � �Allergen free LIGHT & CRUNCHY BITES  Sustainable    Vegan    Free From 

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-CRE-G-001 Gnawbles Cheeky Choc Hazelnut (15 x 30g) 20%

EP-CRE-G-002 Gnawbles Creeamy Mylk Chocolate (15 x 30g) 20%

EP-CRE-G-003 Gnawbles Super Salted Caramel (15 x 30g) 20%

raw super foods in plastic free wrappers. made with Plant based 
ingredients and free from all 14 major allergens

Doisy & DamDoisy & Dam � �Zero palm oil vegan chocolate snacks   Sustainable    Vegan    Indulgence   

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-DAD-C-001 Dark Choc Almond Nuttercups (18 x 30g) 20%

EP-DAD-C-002 Dark Choc Hazelnut Nuttercups (18 x 30g) 20%

EP-DAD-D-001 D&D’s Impulse (18 x 30g) 20%

EP-DAD-D-002 D&D's Sharing (7x 80g) 20%

EP-DAD-D-003 Peanut D&D's Share Pouch (7x 80g) 20%

EP-DAD-D-004 NEW Peanut D&D’s Impulse (18 x 30g) 20%

EP-DAD-E-001 Dark Choc Ballers (18 x 25g) 20%

EP-DAD-E-002 Dark Choc Ballers Sharing (7  x 75g) 20%

EP-DAD-F-001 Dark Chocolate Buttons (18 x 30g) 20%

EP-DAD-F-002 Dark Chocolate Buttons Sharing (7 x 80g) 20%

EP-DAD-L-021 Goji & Orange Dark Chocolate (12 x 80g) 20%

EP-DAD-L-023 Maca, Vanilla & Cacao Dark Chocolate (12 x 80g) 20%

EP-DAD-S-012 Goji & Orange Dark Chocolate (30 x 25g) 20%

EP-DAD-S-013 Maca, Vanilla & Cacao Dark Chocolate (30 x 25g) 20%

EP-DAD-S-017 Maple, Toasted Rice & Pink Salt Dark Chocolate (30 x 25g) 20%

Chocolates made with better ingredients, ethics and shelf appeal 

chocolate

NEW

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 39

CHOCOLATE & CONFECTIONERY



Flower & WhiteFlower & White  Low calorie meringue snacks Low Calorie    Sustainable    

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

Meringue Bites

EP-FLO-B-003 Salted Caramel (6 x 75g) 0%

EP-FLO-B-004 Raspberry Crumble (6 x 75g) 0%

EP-FLO-B-005 Lemon Meringue (6 x 75g) 0%

Meringue Bar

EP-FLO-M-005 Salted Caramel (12 x 20g) 0%

EP-FLO-M-006 Raspberry Crumble (12 x 20g) 0%

EP-FLO-M-007 Lemon Meringue (12 x 20g) 0%

EP-FLO-M-008 Chocolate Crunch (12 x 20g) 0%

EP-FLO-M-009 Hazelnut Praline (12 x 20g) 0%

EP-FLO-V-001 NEW Vegan Chocolate Dipped Strawberry (12 x 20g) 0%

EP-FLO-V-002 NEW Vegan Double M*lk Chocolate (12 x 20g) 0%

Low fat, gluten free and suitable for vegetarians. all conveniently 
wrapped in paper packets

HiP ChocolateHiP Chocolate Dairy free oat milk chocolates  Sustainable    Indulgence    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-HPC-B-001 Salted Caramel Oat Milk Chocolate (12 x 70g) 20%

EP-HPC-B-002 Original Oat Milk Chocolate (12 x 70g) 20%

EP-HPC-B-003 Cookies & Cream Oat Milk Chocolate (12 x 70g) 20%

EP-HPC-B-004 Salty Pretzels Oat Milk Chocolate (12 x 70g) 20%

completely Vegan, Sustainably sourced, all in Plastic-free packaging

HullabalooHullabaloo  cripsy rice puff snacks  Free From    Vegetarian  

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-HUL-B-001 Caramelly (15 x 25g) 20%

EP-HUL-B-002 Oddberry (15 x 25g) 20%

EP-HUL-B-003 Chocolumps (15 x 25g) 20%

healthy rice crispy treats with 50% less sugar for treat time highs 
without the sugar lows

I Love SnacksI Love Snacks handy impulse snacks made with just 
                one ingredient

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-SNA-P-005 70% Cocoa Dark Belgian Chocolate (15 x 22g) 20%

70% cocoa chocolate buttons crafted in Belgium from bean to chocolate

 Free From    Vegan

NEW

www.epicurium.co.uk  |  T: 01207 438385    40 

CHOCOLATE & CONFECTIONERY



LoveRawLoveRaw � �VEGAN CHOCOLATE BARS, wafers AND BUTTERCUPS
Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-LRW-B-001 Cookie Dough (18 x 34g) 20%

EP-LRW-B-002 Peanut Butter (18 x 34g) 20%

EP-LRW-B-003 Salted Caramel (18 x 34g) 20%

EP-LRW-B-004 Hazelnut (18 x 34g) 20%

EP-LRW-B-005 Peanut Brownie (18 x 34g) 20%

Vegan Chocolate Bars

EP-LRW-C-001 M:lk Chocolate (18 x 30g) 20%

EP-LRW-C-002 Peanut Butter M:lk (18 x 30g) 20%

EP-LRW-C-003 Salted Caramel M:lk (18 x 30g) 20%

EP-LRW-C-004 NEW Smooth Chocolate (20 x 30g) 20%

EP-LRW-C-005 NEW Chocolate Orange (20 x 30g) 20%

EP-LRW-C-006 NEW Caramel Filled (20 x 30g) 20%

EP-LRW-W-001 Vegan Cream-Filled Wafer (12 x 43g) 20%

EP-LRW-W-002 White Chocolate Wafer (12 x 43g) 20%

EP-LRW-W-003 Salted Caramel Wafer (12 x 43g) 20%

An irresistible vegan chocolate range made with delicious fillings. Palm  
oil free, refined sugar free and Organic Fairtrade chocolate

Mallow & MarshMallow & Marsh � �Gourmet coated Marshmallow bars and bites 

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

Marshmallow Bar

EP-MAM-B-001 Raspberry & Dark Chocolate (12 x 35g) 20%

EP-MAM-B-002 Vanilla & Milk Chocolate (12 x 35g) 20%

EP-MAM-B-005 Salted Caramel (12 x 35g) 20%

EP-MAM-B-006 Double Chocolate (12 x 35g) 20%

Marshmallow Pouch

EP-MAM-S-003 Sharing Raspberry (6 x 100g) 20%

EP-MAM-S-004 Sharing Vanilla (6 x 100g) 20%

EP-MAM-S-006 Sharing Salted Caramel (6 x 100g) 20%

EP-MAM-S-007 Sharing Double Chocolate (6 x 100g) 20%

A delicious combination of gooey texture and deliciously unique tastes

 

Mighty FineMighty Fine �chocolate Honeycomb Bars   Free From    Vegetarian  

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-MFI-B-001 Milk Chocolate (15 x 30g) 20%

EP-MFI-B-003 Salted Caramel Chocolate (15 x 30g) 20%

Handcrafted snacks coated in Belgian chocolate, making for a delicious, 
yet lighter treat

 Indulgence    Vegan

 Low Calorie

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 41

CHOCOLATE & CONFECTIONERY



Mummy MeagzMummy Meagz  Handcrafted vegan rocky roadsHandcrafted vegan rocky roads  Free From    Indulgence    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-MUM-B-003 Original (12 x 55g) 0%

EP-MUM-B-004 Sea Salt & Honeycomb (12 x 55g) 0%

A plant-based take on the classic rocky road indulgent bars

Pip & Nut Pip & Nut �Irresistible dark chocolate cups filled with peanut butter
Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-PIP-N-001 Milk Chocolate Peanut (15 x 34g) 20%

EP-PIP-N-002 Dark Chocolate Peanut (15 x 34g) 20%

EP-PIP-N-003 Dark Chocolate Almond (15 x 34g) 20%

nut butter cups. Made with real nut butter and single-sourced Colombian 
chocolate

ProdigyProdigy � �vegan chocolate bars free from refined 
sugars

  Sustainable    Free From    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-PGY-B-003 Chunky Chocolate Bar (15 x 35g) 20%

EP-PGY-B-004 Chunky Chocolate Orange Bar (15 x 35g) 20%

EP-PGY-C-003 Coconut Cahoots (15 x 35g) 20%

EP-PGY-C-004 Peanut & Caramel Cahoots (15 x 35g) 20%

Wrapped in plastic-free, compostable packaging, meaning these bars tick 
all the right boxes for today's confectionery

Rhythm 108Rhythm 108  Swiss made organic bars & cookies  Low Sugar    Free From    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-RHY-B-001 Super Coconut (15 x 33g) 20%

EP-RHY-B-002 Sweet 'N' Salty Almond (15 x 33g) 20%

EP-RHY-B-003 Hazelnut Praline (15 x 33g) 20%

EP-RHY-C-001 Double Choc Peanut Butter (12 x 50g) 20%

EP-RHY-C-002 Chocolate Hazelnut Ganache (12 x 50g) 20%

Made with nourishing and free-from organic ingredients,  
coated in the finest Swiss chocolate

  Vegan

www.epicurium.co.uk  |  T: 01207 438385    42 

CHOCOLATE & CONFECTIONERY



Tony’s ChocolonelyTony’s Chocolonely � �Ethically sourced chocolate
 Indulgence    Sustainable  

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

Impulse Bars

EP-TON-S-001 Milk Chocolate Bar (35 x 50g) 20%

EP-TON-S-002 Milk Chocolate, Caramel & Sea Salt Bar (35 x 47g) 20%

EP-TON-S-003 Milk Chocolate & Hazelnut Bar (35 x 47g) 20%

EP-TON-S-004 Dark Chocolate, Almond & Sea Salt Bar (35 x 47g) 20%

Share Size Bars

EP-TON-L-001 Milk Chocolate Bar (15 x 180g) 20%

EP-TON-L-002 Milk Chocolate, Caramel & Sea Salt Bar (15 x 180g) 20%

EP-TON-L-003 Milk Chocolate & Hazelnut Bar (15 x 180g) 20%

EP-TON-L-004 Dark Chocolate, Almond & Sea Salt Bar (15 x 180g) 20%

EP-TON-L-005 Dark Milk Chocolate, Pretzel &  
Toffee Bar

(15 x 180g) 20%

EP-TON-L-006 White Chocolate Raspberry Popping Candy (15 x 180g) 20%

EP-TON-L-007 70% Dark Chocolate (15 x 180g) 20%

EP-TON-L-008 Milk Chocolate, Almond, Honey & Nougat (15 x 180g) 20%

Incredibly tasty chocolate, Tony's lead by example to show the world 
chocolate can be made differently; in taste, packaging and the way  
cocoa farmers are treat

Candy KittensCandy Kittens  British gummy gluten free sweets   Vegan   Free From    Vegetarian*

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

Sharing Bags

EP-KIT-L-011 Eton Mess* (7 x 145g) 20%

EP-KIT-L-012 Sour Watermelon (7 x 145g) 20%

EP-KIT-L-014 Wild Strawberry (7 x 145g) 20%

EP-KIT-L-015 Tropical Mango (7 x 145g) 20%

EP-KIT-L-016 Very Cherry (7 x 145g) 20%

Pop Bags 

EP-KIT-P-004 Eton Mess* (12 x 54g) 20%

EP-KIT-P-005 Sour Watermelon (12 x 54g) 20%

EP-KIT-P-007 Tropical Mango (12 x 54g) 20%

Treat Bags

EP-KIT-S-011 Eton Mess* (9 x 125g) 20%

EP-KIT-S-012 Sour Watermelon (9 x 125g) 20%

EP-KIT-S-014 Wild Strawberry (9 x 125g) 20%

EP-KIT-S-015 Tropical Mango (9 x 125g) 20%

EP-KIT-S-016 Very Cherry (9 x 125g) 20%

EP-KIT-S-017 NEW Sweet Raspberry & Guava (9 x 125g) 20%

EP-KIT-S-018 NEW Blood Orange & Pomegranate (9 x 125g) 20%

EP-KIT-S-019 NEW Orchard Apple & Dragon Fruit (9 x 125g) 20%

Honest indulgence made with British fruit juice, flavours and real 
ingredients

confectionery

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 43

CHOCOLATE & CONFECTIONERY



Jealous SweetsJealous Sweets � �Vegan, gluten free jelly sweets
Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-JEL-F-001 Sugar Free Happy Bears (Apple & Lemon) (10 x 40g) 20%

EP-JEL-F-002 Sugar Free Love Bears (Pineapple & Grapefruit) (10 x 40g) 20%

EP-JEL-S-001 Fizzy Friends (Grapefruit & Peach) (10 x 40g) 20%

EP-JEL-S-002 Grizzly Bears (Lemon, Apple, Orange and 
Strawberry)

(10 x 40g) 20%

EP-JEL-S-003 Tangy Worms (Apple, Lemon, Strawberry & 
Orange)

(10 x 40g) 20%

EP-JEL-S-004 Tropical Wonder (Mango, Melon, Pineapple & 
Grapefruit) 

(10 x 40g) 20%

EP-JEL-S-005 NEW Berry Sours (7 x 125g) 20%

EP-JEL-S-006 NEW Zingy Sours (7 x 125g) 20%

EP-JEL-S-007 NEW Juicy Foams (7 x 125g) 20%

EP-JEL-S-008 NEW Berry Foams (7 x 125g) 20%

Sharing Bags

EP-JEL-T-001 Happy Bears (7 x 119g) 20%

EP-JEL-T-002 Grizzly Bears (7 x 125g) 20%

EP-JEL-T-003 Tangy Worms (7 x 125g) 20%

EP-JEL-T-004 Fizzy Friends (7 x 125g) 20%

EP-JEL-T-005 Tropical Wonder (7 x 125g) 20%

EP-JEL-T-006 Love Bears (7 x 125g) 20%

sweets MADE freE from GLUTEN, with the very best ingredients, eliminating 
junk at every step, and focusing on getting each recipe 100% right

Lexi’sLexi’s � �MARSHMALLOW & CHEWY CrispY TREAT bars
Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

Marshmallow Bars

EP-LEX-B-001 Marshmallow Bliss (12 x 26g) 20%

EP-LEX-B-002 Triple Chocolate Delight (12 x 26g) 20%

EP-LEX-B-005 Strawberry & White Chocolate (12 x 26g) 20%

Plant Protein Bars

EP-LEX-B-006 Blueberry Bliss (12 x 40g) 20%

EP-LEX-B-007 Double Choc Chip (12 x 40g) 20%

Free from 10 major llergens, Wheat, Gluten and Nuts and Vegetarian too

Sweets In The CitySweets In The City  Juicy dual flavour Sweets designed for 
the grown-up shopper

 Free From    Vegan  

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-SWE-B-001 Apple and Watermelon Duals (8 x 125g) 20%

EP-SWE-B-002 Mango & Passionfruit Dual (8 x 125g) 20%

EP-SWE-B-003 Strawberry & Lemonade Duals (8 x 125g) 20%

Vegan, Gluten free, Dairy Free, Free from artificial colours and flavours 
and made with real fruit juice

  Free From    Vegan

 Free From    Vegetarian

www.epicurium.co.uk  |  T: 01207 438385    44 

CHOCOLATE & CONFECTIONERY



 

PeppersmithPeppersmith �Sugar free vegan gums and mints

  

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-PPS-B-001 Peppermint Mints (12 x 15g) 20%

EP-PPS-B-002 Extra Strong Mints (12 x 15g) 20%

EP-PPS-B-003 Lemon Mints (12 x 15g) 20%

EP-PPS-C-001 Strawberry Pastilles (12 x 15g) 20%

EP-PPS-M-001 Spearmint Gum (12 x 15g) 20%

EP-PPS-M-002 Peppermint Gum (12 x 15g) 20%

sweetened with 100% plant based xylitol

NuudNuud  PLASTIC FREE & PLANT BASED GUMS
Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-NUU-C-001 Peppermint (12 x 18g) 0%

EP-NUU-C-002 Spearmint (12 x 18g) 0%

EP-NUU-C-003 NEW Menthol & Eucalyptus (12 x 18g) 0%

a sustainable alternative. plastic free, plant based, biodegradable and 
naturally sugar free

mints & gum

 Low Sugar    Free From    Vegan

 Sustainable    Low Sugar    Free From    Vegan

NEW

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 45

CHOCOLATE & CONFECTIONERY



ADVERT

���������������������������
��������������

www.epicurium.co.uk  |  T: 01207 438385    46 

CHOCOLATE & CONFECTIONERY



The focus on health means there is opportunity 
to develop healthier drink ranges. Consumers 
are looking to boost their immunity support 
through increasing intake of vitamins, minerals 
and sources of natural energy.

The trends driving innovation in this category…

WELLNESS SUSTAINABLELOW SUGAR

DrinksDrinks

Overall take-home value 
sales of soft drinks have 
spiked by 13% to more than 
£5.7bn

71% of shoppers 
typically pass the soft 
drinks fixture in store

A ban on HFSS 
promotions on the 
horizon, fizzy drinks 
powerhouses are likely 
to be heavily impacted

 
39%

All stats are taken from The Grocer Category Trend Reports

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 47

Drinks



ADVERT



GrenadeGrenade Natural caffeine energy drinks   Low Sugar    Free From

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-GRN-E-002 Cherry Bomb (12 x 330ml) 20%

EP-GRN-E-003 Sun of a Beach (12 x 330ml) 20%

EP-GRN-E-004 Berried Alive (12 x 330ml) 20%

Zero sugar, Natural caffeine and High in BCAA’s electrolytes and vitamins

NOCCONOCCO  High caffeine, bcaa sports drink   Low Sugar    Free From 

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-NOC-C-002 Carribean (12 x 330ml) 20%

EP-NOC-C-005 Ice Soda (12 x 330ml) 20%

EP-NOC-C-006 Limon del Sol (12 x 330ml) 20%

EP-NOC-C-007 Passion (12 x 330ml) 20%

EP-NOC-C-008 Blood Orange del Sol (12 x 330ml) 20%

EP-NOC-C-009 Miami Strawberry (12 x 330ml) 20%

With exactly the right mix of vitamins and 180 mg of caffeine

TenzingTenzing Sparkling drink with natural caffeine   Low Sugar   Free From

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-TEN-C-001 Original (24 x 250ml)) 20%

EP-TEN-C-002 Raspberry & Yuzu (24 x 250ml) 20%

EP-TEN-C-003 Pineapple & Passionfruit (24 x 330ml) 20%

A plant-based sparkling drink with natural caffeine, energising vitamin c. 
made with just 6 ingredients 

VirtueVirtue  Sugar free sparkling energy waters  Low Sugar   Free From     

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-VIR-E-003 Clean Energy Lemon & Lime (12 x 250ml) 20%

EP-VIR-E-004 Clean Energy Berries (12 x 250ml) 20%

EP-VIR-E-005 Yerba Mate Peach & Raspberry (12 x 250ml) 20%

EP-VIR-E-006 Yerba Mate Strawberry & Lime (12 x 250ml) 20%

Clean tasting natural caffeine and sugar-free

energy

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 49

Drinks



BarebellsBarebells  High protein lactose free milkshakes 
Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-BAR-S-001 Banana (8 x 330ml) 0%

EP-BAR-S-002 Chocolate (8 x 330ml) 0%

EP-BAR-S-003 Strawberry (8 x 330ml) 0%

EP-BAR-S-004 Vanilla (8 x 330ml) 0%

24 grams of protein per serving. All free from lactose and no added 
sugars

GrenadeGrenade Carb killa protein shakes  Protein    Low Sugar   

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-GRN-S-001 Chocolate Mint (8 x 330ml) 0%

EP-GRN-S-002 Banana Armour (8 x 330ml) 0%

EP-GRN-S-003 Cookies & Cream (8 x 330ml) 0%

EP-GRN-S-004 Fudge Brownie (8 x 330ml) 0%

EP-GRN-S-005 Strawberries & Cream (8 x 330ml) 0%

EP-GRN-S-006 White Chocolate (8 x 330ml) 0%

High protein shake, featuring over 25 g of protein

HuelHuel Ready to drink, nutritional balanced meal 
replacement 

 Protein    Low Sugar    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-HUE-D-004 Chocolate (6 x 500ml) 0%

EP-HUE-D-005 Vanilla (6 x 500ml) 0%

EP-HUE-D-006 Berry (6 x 500ml) 0%

EP-HUE-D-007 Banana (6 x 500ml) 0%

A nutritionally complete meal in bottle. The perfect on-the-go meal 
when time is short. Fast food, not junk food. 

Jude’sJude’s Craft flavoured milkshakes  Indulgence    Sustainable

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-JUD-C-001 Caramel Milkshake (12 x 250ml) 0%

EP-JUD-C-002 Chocolate Milkshake (12 x 250ml) 0%

EP-JUD-C-003 White Coffee (12 x 250ml) 0%

A nostalgic experience for grown-ups, providing a ‘balanced’ taste, 
allowing consumers to enjoy the drink in one sitting 

        

protein & milk shakes 

 Protein    Low Sugar    Free From

www.epicurium.co.uk  |  T: 01207 438385    50 

Drinks



UFITUFIT  High protein, low sugar, low fat shakes  Protein    Low Sugar          

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

50g Protein Drinks

EP-UFI-L-004 PRO 50 Chocolate (8 x 500ml) 0%

EP-UFI-L-005 PRO 50 Strawberry (8 x 500ml) 0%

EP-UFI-L-006 PRO 50 Vanilla (8 x 500ml) 0%

22g Protein Drinks

EP-UFI-S-009 Chocolate (10 x 330ml) 0%

EP-UFI-S-010 Strawberry (10 x 330ml) 0%

EP-UFI-S-011 Iced Latte (10 x 330ml) 0%

EP-UFI-S-012 Banana (10 x 330ml) 0%

EP-UFI-S-013 Vanilla (10 x 330ml) 0%

bursting with up to 50g protein goodness from nutrious milk and milk 
proteins, along with added vitamins 

Actiph WaterActiph Water  alkaline ionised water  

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-ACT-W-001 Alkaline Ionised Water (12 x 600ml) 20%

the uk’s first alkaline ionised water in 100% recyclable bottles

Vita CocoVita Coco  market leading natural coconut waters  Low Sugar    Vegan  

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-VIT-P-001 Pressed Coconut Water (12 x 330ml) 20%

EP-VIT-S-001 Pure (12 x 330ml) 20%

Full of electrolytes for hydration, high potassium for sports recovery, 
zero fat, zero cholesterol and low in calories

 

Vit HitVit Hit  Vitamin health Drinks  Low Sugar     Wellness

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-VHT-D-001 Boost – Berry (12 x 500ml) 20%

EP-VHT-D-002 Lean & Green – Apple & Elderflower (12 x 500ml) 20%

EP-VHT-D-003 Perform – Mango & Passionfruit (12 x 500ml) 20%

EP-VHT-D-004 Detox – Mandarin (12 x 500ml) 20%

EP-VHT-D-005 Immunitea – Dragonfruit & Yuzu (12 x 500ml) 20%

EP-VHT-D-006 Revive – Citrus Revive (12 x 500ml) 20%

Low calorie, low sugar, vitamin drink with 100% of your recommended 
daily allowance of 7 essential vitamins

still & water

   Wellness    Low Sugar    Free From   

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 51

Drinks



ACTIPH ACTIPH Vitamin Enriched Sparkling Waters

   

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-ACT-C-001 ACTi-Vit Tropical Boost (12 x 330ml) 20%

EP-ACT-C-002 ACTi-Vit Blackcurrant Apple Raspberry (12 x 330ml) 20%

EP-ACT-C-003 ACTi-Vit Lemon Lime Orange (12 x 330ml) 20%

No sugar, no caffeine and HIGH IN B12 vitamins AT ONLY 3 calories per can

Cawston PressCawston Press  pressed drinks made with BRITISH FRUIT  Vegetarian 

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-CAW-C-001 Cloudy Apple (12 x 330ml) 20%

EP-CAW-C-002 Elderflower & Lemon (12 x 330ml) 20%

EP-CAW-C-003 Rhubarb (12 x 330ml) 20%

EP-CAW-C-004 Ginger Beer (12 x 330ml) 20%

EP-CAW-C-005 Orange (12 x 330ml) 20%

Low calorie, low sugar, vitamin drink with 100% of your recommended 
daily allowance of 7 essential vitamins

DalstonDalston REAL FRUIT SODAS   Free From    Vegan    Low Sugar

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-DAL-C-005 Lemonade (24 x 330ml) 20%

EP-DAL-C-007 Cherryade (24 x 330ml) 20%

EP-DAL-C-008 Elderflower (24 x 330ml) 20%

EP-DAL-C-009 Ginger Beer (24 x 330ml) 20%

EP-DAL-C-010 Rhubarb (24 x 330ml) 20%

MADE WITH ONLY NATURAL INGREDIENTS AND TRADITIONAL RECIPES

KarmaKarma ethical craft soft drinks  Sustainable      Free From*    Indulgence    

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-KAR-C-001 Cola (12 x 250ml) 20%

EP-KAR-C-002 Gingerella* (12 x 250ml) 20%

EP-KAR-C-003 Lemony* (12 x 250ml) 20%

EP-KAR-C-004 Orangeade* (12 x 250ml) 20%

EP-KAR-C-005 Cola Sugar Free (12 x 250ml) 20%

EP-KAR-C-006 Raspberry Lemonade* (12 x  250ml) 20%

Made with fairtrade, organic ingredients, MAKING FOR ONE TASTY SOFT DRINK

carbonated

VeganLow SugarWelness

 

www.epicurium.co.uk  |  T: 01207 438385    52 

Drinks



Lo BrosLo Bros  Organic, natural Kombucha DRINKS   Low Sugar    Wellness    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-LOB-C-004 Raspberry & Lemon (12 x 250ml) 20%

EP-LOB-C-005 Ginger & Lemon (12 x 250ml) 20%

EP-LOB-C-006 Passionfruit (12 x 250ml) 20%

Brewed in the UK, completely organic, vegan and naturally low in sugar

NIX & KIXNIX & KIX  Adult soft drinks with a cayenne kick   Low Sugar    Free From 

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-NIX-C-004 Mango & Ginger (24 x 250ml) 20%

EP-NIX-C-005 Cucumber & Mint (24 x 250ml) 20%

EP-NIX-C-006 Peach & Vanilla (24 x 250ml) 20%

EP-NIX-C-007 Orange & Tumeric (24 x 250ml) 20%

EP-NIX-C-008 Watermelon Hibiscus (24 x 250ml) 20%

EP-NIX-C-009 NEW Raspberry & Rhubarb (24 x 250ml) 20%

Natural, low calorie, sugar free vegan adult soft drinks with a Cayenne 
kick. Ideal for cocktails, mocktails or on its own

Soda FolkSoda Folk American style craft sodas   Indulgence

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-SOD-C-001 Cream Soda (24 x 330ml) 20%

EP-SOD-C-004 Root Beer (24 x 330ml) 20%

EP-SOD-C-005 NEW Blueberry Muffin (24 x 330ml) 20%

All-natural craft sodas from Colorado made to tried and tested recipes

VIT HITVIT HIT SPARKLING VITAMIN DRINKS     Low Sugar    Free From    Wellness    

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-VHT-C-001 Sparkling Pink Grapefruit & Lime (12 x 330mll) 20%

EP-VHT-C-002 Sparkling Raspberry & Watermelon (12 x 330ml) 20%

EP-VHT-C-003 Sparkling Mango & Pineapple (12 x 330ml) 20%

BLENDED WITH TEA AND CONTAINING 100% of your recommended daily al-
lowance of 7 essential vitamins

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 53

Drinks



Cawston PressCawston Press refreshing pressed drinks made with british fruit
Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-CAW-K-001 Apple & Mango Fruit Water (12 x 200ml) 0%

EP-CAW-K-002 Summer Berries Fruit Water (12 x 200ml) 0%

EP-CAW-K-003 Apple & Pear Fruit Water (12 x 200ml) 0%

A nostalgic taste of summer using only the finest ingredients inspired by 
some of Britain’s favourite flavours

Happy MonkeyHappy Monkey Ambient juices and milkshakes 
Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-HPM-D-001 Strawberry & Banana Smoothies (6 x (4 x 180ml) 20%

EP-HPM-D-002 Orange & Mango Smoothies (6 x (4 x 180ml) 20%

EP-HPM-D-003 Chocolate Milkshakes (6 x (4 x 180ml) 20%

EP-HPM-D-004 Strawberry Milkshakes (6 x (4 x 180ml) 20%

EP-HPM-D-009 NEW Apple & Blackcurrant Smoothies (6 x (4 x 180ml) 20%

100% pure fruit smoothies and milkshakes wihth no added sugar that 
count as one of your five a day    

BeaniesBeanies � �Flavoured instant coffees   Low Sugar

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-BEA-J-001 Hazelnut (6 x 50g) 20%

EP-BEA-J-002 Cookie Dough (6 x 50g) 20%

EP-BEA-J-003 Irish Cream (6 x 50g) 20%

At only 2 calories per cup and zero sugar, why choose between health or 
indulgence when you can HAVE both! 

kids

tea & coffee

  Sustainable    Free From    Vegetarian 

 Vegetarian

www.epicurium.co.uk  |  T: 01207 438385    54 

Drinks



Fitch Cold BrewFitch Cold Brew Craft cold brew coffees & teas   Free From    Vegan    Low Sugar

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

Coffee

EP-FCH-C-003 Original Black (12 x 200ml) 0%

EP-FCH-C-004 Nitro Black (12 x 200ml) 0%

EP-FCH-C-005 Oat Latte (12 x 200ml) 0%

Tea

EP-FCH-T-003 Rosehip, Hibiscus & Elderflower (12 x 250ml) 0%

EP-FCH-T-004 Chamomile & Ginger (12 x 250ml) 0%

aN innovative range helping to change traditional perceptions of what 
can be done with tea and coffee

Jimmy’sJimmy’s Single origin iced coffees 
Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-JIM-C-005 Flat White - Extra Shot (12 x 250ml) 0%

EP-JIM-C-006 Oat Flat White (12 x 250ml) 0%

EP-JIM-C-007 Skinny Flat White (12 x 250ml) 0%

EP-JIM-C-008 Original (12 x 250ml) 0%

EP-JIM-C-009 Mocha (12 x 250ml) 0%

Awesome ready to drink british iced coffees from one of the fastest 
growing brands in the uk

Pukka HerbsPukka Herbs Organic wellbeing teas
Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-PUK-T-001 English Breakfast (4 x 20pcs) 0%

EP-PUK-T-002 Three Mint (4 x 20pcs) 0%

EP-PUK-T-003 Supreme Matcha Green Tea (4 x 20pcs) 0%

EP-PUK-T-004 Earl Grey (4 x 20pcs) 0%

EP-PUK-T-005 Three Ginger (4 x 20pcs) 0%

EP-PUK-T-006 Night Time (4 x 20pcs) 0%

EP-PUK-T-007 Night Time Berry (4 x 20pcs) 0%

Perfect for mindful relaxation harnessing the power of plants and 
nature 

 Sustainable    Low Sugar    Free From    Indulgence

 Sustainable    Wellness    Low Sugar            

 Vegetarian

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 55

Drinks



ADVERT

*Source: Nielsen 52 E/E 5th June 2021

HIGH PROTEIN RTD BRAND*
THE UK’S NO.1

51%RECYCLED& RECYCLABLE  
PLASTIC BOTTLE



The trends driving innovation in this category…

sustainabilityVegan

GroceryGrocery
Consumers are uch more aware of the ‘good 
start’ a healthy breakfast or morning snack can 
give you. Shoppers are continuing to try new 
lunch choices, keeping it healthy, exciting and 
convenient to adapt to their changing lifestyles

64% of UK adults say they 
now rely on snacks as a 
way to nourish their body 
for the day ahead

Healthier meal solutions 
are the fastest growing 
segment of the instant 
noodle category

Cauliflower and veg  
rice grew by 15.9% 
last year

All stats are taken from The Grocer Category Trend Reports

low calorie

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 57

GROCERY



ADVERT



FullgreenFullgreen � �Low Carb, Diet Friendly Riced Vegetable  Free From    Low Sugar    Vegan   

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-FUL-G-001 Cauliflower (6x200g) 0%

EP-FUL-G-002 Sweet Potato (6x200g) 0%

EP-FUL-G-003 Cauliflower & Broccoli (6x200g) 0%

EP-FUL-G-004 Cauliflower W/ Tomato Garlic & Herbs (6x200g) 0%

No preservatives, artificial ingredients or added sugars

ITSUITSU  Restaurant Inspired Instant Noodles & Soups
Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

Noodle Cups

EP-ITS-N-006 Katsu* (6 x 63g) 0%

EP-ITS-N-008 Chilli Miso* (6 x 63g) 0%

EP-ITS-N-009 Satay* (6 x 63g) 0%

EP-ITS-N-010 Tonkotsu* (6 x 63g) 0%

EP-ITS-N-014 Chilli Chicken* (6 x 63g) 0%

Protein Noodles

EP-ITS-N-011 Crackin’ Curry (6 x 63g) 0%

EP-ITS-N-012 Super Sesame (6 x 63g) 0%

EP-ITS-N-013 Mega Miso (6 x 63g) 0%

Miso Soup Pouches

EP-ITS-M-001 Miso'easy Chilli Miso* (12 x 60g) 0%

EP-ITS-M-002 Miso'easy Traditional Miso* (12 x 105g) 0%

Udon Pots

EP-ITS-U-006 Sesame Chick’n Udon Noodle Pot (4 x 182g) 0%

EP-ITS-U-007 Sweet Soy & Chilli Udon Noodle Pot (4 x 182g) 0%

Hand-crafted Asian noodles and broths are great for foodies wanting a 
filling and convenient lunch

meal solutionS

 Free From*               Low Calorie

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 59

GROCERY



KabutoKabuto �premium instant noodles inspired by ASIAN recipes
Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-KAB-P-007 Chilli Chicken Ramen (6 x 85g) 0%

EP-KAB-P-010 Vegetable Laksa (6 x 65g) 0%

EP-KAB-P-013 Chicken Ramen (6 x 85g) 0%

EP-KAB-P-018 Singapore Noodles (6 x 65g) 0%

EP-KAB-P-019 NEW Miso Ramen Noodles (6 x 85g) 0%

Instant noodles naturally low calorie, low fat and contain no additives, 
no preservatives or flavour enhancers

Look What We FoundLook What We Found  AAMBIENT POUCHED READY MEALS
Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-LWW-M-120 Beef Bolognese (12 x 250g) 0%

EP-LWW-M-250 Italian Beef Meatballs (12 x 250g) 0%

EP-LWW-M-270 Chicken Casserole (12 x 250g) 0%

EP-LWW-M-500 Chilli Con Carne (12 x 250g) 0%

EP-LWW-M-560 Chicken Tikka (12 x 250g) 0%

EP-LWW-M-850 Lamb Hotpot (12 x 250g) 0%

Great tasting microwavable single serve ready meals

Mr Lee’sMr Lee’s � �GLUTEN FREE PREMIUM NOODLES with real 
ingredients

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-LEE-N-001 Coconut Chicken Laksa (6 x 68g) 0%

EP-LEE-N-002 Dragon Fire Vegetables (6 x 61.5g) 0%

EP-LEE-N-003 Hong Kong Street Beef (6 x 62g) 0%

EP-LEE-N-004 Tai Chi Chicken (6 x 62g) 0%

EP-LEE-N-005 Warrior Fighting Shrimp (6 x 62g) 0%

EP-LEE-N-006 Zen Garden Vegetables (6 x 58g) 0%

Gluten-free rice noodles in a cup, perfect food on the go in fully 
recycable pots

Performance MealsPerformance Meals �High Protein ready Meals  Protein    Sustainable       

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-PER-F-001 Mexican Beef (10 x 350g) 0%

EP-PER-F-002 All Day Breakfast (10 x 350g) 0%

EP-PER-F-003 Katsu Style Chicken (10 x 350g) 0%

EP-PER-F-004 Thai Style Chicken (10 x 350g) 0%

EP-PER-F-005 Beef in American-style Steak Sauce (10 x 350g) 0%

High-Protein Diet Meals for the Sport and Fitness enthusiasts

  Low Sugar 

 Free From

 Sustainable    Low Sugar    Free From

www.epicurium.co.uk  |  T: 01207 438385    60 

grocery



WAT KitchenWAT Kitchen �Street food inspired microwavable meal Boxes
Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-WAT-C-001 Chicken in Chilli & Thai Basil Sauce (6 x 250g) 0%

EP-WAT-C-002 Chicken in Sweet & Sour Sauce (6 x 250g) 0%

EP-WAT-C-003 NEW Chicken Tikka (6 x 250g) 0%

EP-WAT-C-004 Chicken in Teriyaki Sauce (6 x 250g) 0%

Created using authentic recipes bring ready-to-eat yumminess to the palm 
of your hand, in just 2 minutes

 

BEARBEAR Multigrain Cereals  Low Sugar    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

Alpha Bites 

EP-BER-C-003 Multigrain (4 x 350g) 0%

EP-BER-C-004 Cocoa Multigrain (4 x 350g) 0%

Made from 6 simple ingredients, Alphabites are great for a delicious 
healthy breakfast

MOMAMOMA � �Porridge QUICK POTS  Free From   Low Sugar    Wellness & Gut Health    

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

Porridge Pots

EP-MOM-P-001 Plain (12 x 65g) 0%

EP-MOM-P-002 Cranberry & Raisin (12 x 70g) 0%

EP-MOM-P-003 Golden Syrup (12 x 70g) 0%

EP-MOM-P-004 Almond Butter & Salted Caramel (12 x 55g) 0%

EP-MOM-P-005 Coconut & Chia (12 x 55g) 0%

MADE WITH A PERFECT BLEND OF JUMBO AND FINE BRITISH OATS

NINENINE � �Breakfast snack bars   Wellness    Free From    Vegan   

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-9SS-B-003 White Choc & Raspberry (20 x 40g) 20%

EP-9SS-B-004 White Choc Blueberry & Almond (20 x 40g) 20%

EP-9SS-B-005 Dark Choc & Peanut (20 x 40g) 20%

EP-9SS-B-006 Dark Choc, Pistachio & Brazil (20 x 40g) 20%

EP-9SS-B-007 Dark Choc & Orange (20 x 40g) 20%

EP-9SS-B-008 Salted Caramel & Pecan (20 x 40g) 20%

EP-9SS-B-009 Chia & Berries (20 x 40g) 20%

EP-9SS-C-002 Cocoa Raspberry Seed Bar (20 x 40g) 20%

EP-9SS-C-004 Salted Caramel Seed Bar (20 x 40g) 20%

WITH 9 great vitamin & mineral benefits, perfect for people on the go 

breakfast

 Low Sugar 

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 61

GROCERY



PerkierPerkier Gluten Free Quinoa Porridge Pots  Protein    Free From    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-PRK-P-012 Golden Syrup (8 x 55g) 0%

EP-PRK-P-013 Cranberry & Chia Seeds (8 x 55g) 0%

A deliciously light and creamy porridge packed with nutritional benefits

Find Perkier Snacks Bars on Page 18

StoatsStoats Scottish Porridge quick pots and bars  Protein    Sustainable    Vegetarian        

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

Porridge Pot

EP-STP-A-004 Traditional (16 x 60g) 0%

EP-STP-A-006 Apple & Cinnamon (16 x 60g) 0%

EP-STP-A-008 Raspberry & Honey (16 x 60g) 0%

EP-STP-A-010 Golden Syrup (16 x 60g) 0%

EP-STP-A-011 Blueberry, Coconut & Chia (16 x 55g) 0%

EP-STP-A-012 Banana & Maple (16 x 55g) 0%

Oat Snack Bar

EP-STP-B-007 Apple & Cinnamon (18 x 50g) 0%

EP-STP-B-008 Blueberry & Honey (18 x 50g) 0%

EP-STP-B-009 Raspberry & Honey (18 x 50g) 0%

EP-STP-B-010 White Chocolate & Hazelnut (18 x 50g) 0%

EP-STP-B-014 Orange & Dark Chocolate (18 x 50g) 0%

EP-STP-B-017 Cherry, Choc & Coconut (18 x 42g) 0%

EP-STP-B-018 Banana & Multiseed (18 x 45g) 0%

High in fibre, a source of protein and packed with slow-release energy

www.epicurium.co.uk  |  T: 01207 438385    62 

grocery



BEARBEAR Fruit snacks for kids  Free From    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

Multi-Pack Bites

EP-BER-B-001 NEW Blackcurrant & Beetroot (4 x (5 x 18g) 0%

EP-BER-B-002 NEW Strawberry & Butternut (4 x (5 x 18g) 0%

Multi-Pack Yo-Yo’s

EP-BER-M-001 Strawberry 6 x (5 x 20g) 0%

EP-BER-M-002 Raspberry 6 x (5 x 20g) 0%

EP-BER-M-003 Apple 6 x (5 x 20g) 0%

EP-BER-M-004 Blackcurrant 6 x (5 x 20g) 0%

EP-BER-M-005 Mango 6 x (5 x 20g) 0%

Multi-Pack Yo-Yo’s Super Sour 

EP-BER-M-006 Mango & Apple 6 x (5 x 20g) 0%

EP-BER-M-007 Strawberry & Apple 6 x (5 x 20g) 0%

Multi-Pack Paws

EP-BER-M-012 Apple & Blackcurrant 4 x (5 x 20g) 0%

EP-BER-M-014 Raspberry & Blueberry 4 x (5 x 20g) 0%

Multi-Pack Yo-Yo Smoothie

EP-BER-M-015 NEW Peach & Banana 6 x (5 x 20g) 0%

EP-BER-M-016 NEW Blueberry & Banana 6 x (5 x 20g) 0%

Yo-Yo’s

EP-BER-N-007 Blackcurrant (18 x 20g) 0%

EP-BER-N-008 Strawberry (18 x 20g) 0%

EP-BER-N-011 Raspberry (18 x 20g) 0%

EP-BER-N-012 Mango (18 x 20g) 0%

Yo-Yo's Super Sour 

EP-BER-N-016 Strawberry & Apple (18 x 20g) 0%

Paws

EP-BER-P-001 Strawberry & Apple (18 x 20g) 0%

EP-BER-P-004 Raspberry & Blueberry (18 x 20g) 0%

Delicious pure fruit snacks perfect for lunchboxes. Contains no added 
sugar or concentrates

SnackzillaSnackzilla Wholesome Chewy Cookies  Low Sugar    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-SNZ-C-004 Raspberry (15 x 30g) 0%

EP-SNZ-C-005 Chocolate (15 x 30g) 0%

EP-SNZ-C-006 Golden Syrup (15 x 30g) 0%

A perfect cookie for little hands; handmade Oat Cookies filled with  
goodness, no nasties and lower sugar

cool kids

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 63

GROCERY



WallarooWallaroo Organic and Sustainable fruit  Wellness    Sustainable    Free From    Vegan

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-WAL-C-001 Coconut Chips (10 x 30g) 0%

EP-WAL-C-002 Mango Slices (10 x 30g) 0%

EP-WAL-C-003 Pineapple Chunks (10 x 30g) 0%

100% Organic fruit and 1 of your 5-a-day, each packet is fully  
compostable too and completely plastic free

Pip & NutPip & Nut nut butters in 50% recycled glass jars 
Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-PIP-J-014 Smooth Peanut Butter (6 x 300g) 0%

EP-PIP-J-015 Smooth Apple & Cinnamon (6 x 170g) 0%

EP-PIP-J-017 Crunchy Maple Peanut (6 x 300g) 0%

EP-PIP-J-018 Crunchy Peanut Butter (6 x 300g) 0%

EP-PIP-J-019 Crunchy Almond Butter (6 x 300g) 0%

EP-PIP-J-020 Dark Chocolate Sea Salt & Almond Butter 
Limited Edition

(6 x 300g) 0%

tastiest natural peanut & almond butters. Absolutely no palm oil or 
unnecessary ingredients

Gato Gato Vegan mini cookies free from dairy & gluten   

Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

Cookies

EP-GAT-C-001 Almond butter Raspberry (10 x 33g) 0%

EP-GAT-C-002 Hazelnut Butter & Dark Chocolate (10 x 33g) 0%

EP-GAT-C-003 Peanut Butter & Chocolate Chip (10 x 33g) 0%

Cookies ‘n’ Cream

EP-GAT-O-001 Peanut Butter (16 x 42g) 0%

EP-GAT-O-002 Hazelnut Butter (16 x 42g) 0%

EP-GAT-O-003 Salted Caramel (16 x 42g) 0%

EP-GAT-O-004 Choc Vanilla Cream (16 x 42g) 0%

Mini crunchy vegan cookie bites. Naturally made with almond butter, oats 
and almond milk

spreads

bakery

   Free From   Indulgence   Vegan

    Sustainable    Free From    Vegan

www.epicurium.co.uk  |  T: 01207 438385    64 

grocery



TraybakesTraybakes Handmade wrapped traybake slices
Product Code Product Name Pack Size VAT

EP-TRB-I-001 Honeycomb Crunch (12/case) 0%

EP-TRB-I-002 Caramel Shortcake (12/case) 0%

EP-TRB-I-003 Caramel Cranberry (12/case) 0%

EP-TRB-I-004 All Butter Flapjack (12/case) 0%

EP-TRB-I-005 Paradise Flapjack (12/case) 0%

EP-TRB-I-007 Peppermint Crunch (12/case) 0%

EP-TRB-I-008 Biscuit Tiffin (12/case) 0%

EP-TRB-I-009 Dark Chocolate Brownie (12/case) 0%

EP-TRB-I-010 Cinder Road (12/case) 0%

EP-TRB-I-011 Granola Bar (12/case) 20%

EP-TRB-I-012 Salted Caramel (12/case) 0%

Great tasting flapjacks. Made in small batches, using qualify ingredients 
and individually wrapped, perfectly packaged to sit by the till

 Indulgence

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 65

GROCERY



ADVERT



TERMS & CONDITIONS OF SALE

1.	 About us

1.1.  Company details. EPICURIUM LTD 
(company number 05587007) (“we”. “our” and 
“us”), is a company registered in England and 
Wales and our registered office is at Unit 3  
Taylors Building, Hownsgill Drive, Consett,  
County Durham, DH8 9HU. Our VAT number  
is GB870981588. We operate the website  
www.epicurium.co.uk.

1.2.  Contacting us. To contact us, telephone 
our customer service team at 01207 438385 or 
email sales@epicurium.co.uk. How to give us 
formal notice of any matter under the Contract is 
set out in clause 14.2.

2.	 Our contract with you

2.1.  These terms and conditions (“Terms”) 
apply to the order by you and supply of goods by 
us to you (“Contract”). No other terms are implied 
by trade, custom, practice or course of dealing, 
unless we have agreed otherwise with you in 
a written contract which has been signed by a 
director of Epicurium Ltd on our behalf.

2.2.  The Contract is the entire agreement 
between us in relation to its subject matter. 
You acknowledge that you have not relied on 
any statement, promise or representation or 
assurance or warranty that is not set out in the 
Contract.

3.	 Placing an order and its acceptance

3.1.  Placing your order. You place your order 
online, through our website, by telephone, fax or 
email. Each order is an offer by you to buy the 
goods specified in the order (“Goods”) subject to 
these Terms and no other terms supplied by you 
shall apply.  Please note that we do not supply 
to consumers and we will not accept orders from 
consumers.

3.2.  Ordering online. Our order process allows 
you to check and amend any errors before 
submitting your order to us. Please check the 
order carefully before confirming it. 

3.3.  Ensuring your order is completed and 
accurate. You are responsible for ensuring that 
your order is complete and that all details you 
provide are correct, including that your delivery 
details are correct and sufficiently clear to enable 
our appointed carriers to correctly identify the 
delivery premises.

3.4.  Acknowledging receipt of your order. After 
you place an order, you will receive an email from 
us acknowledging that we have received it, but 
please note that this does not mean that your 
order has been accepted. Our acceptance of your 
order will take place as described in clause 3.5.

3.5.  Accepting your order. Our acceptance of 
your order takes place when we dispatch the 
Goods to the carrier for transporting to you and 
this is when the Contract between you and us 
will be formed.  You should receive an email from 
the carrier to the email address which you have 
provided with your order on the day following the 
dispatch of the Goods to you.

3.6.  If we cannot accept your order. If we are 
unable to supply you with any of the Goods which 
you have ordered for any reason, we may send 
part of the order that we are able to fulfil and 
refund you for the Goods that we are not able to 
fulfil or at our discretion we may cancel the whole 
order and refund you for the costs of the Goods 
and any delivery charges as soon as possible.  
Where we are unable to fulfil your order in full, we 
will endeavour to inform you by email. 

4.	 Cancelling your order

4.1.  You can cancel your order if you notify us 
in writing prior to its dispatch.

5.	 Our goods

5.1.  The images of the Goods on our website 
are for illustrative purposes only.  From time to 
time the branding of the Goods is changed and 
there may be a delay in updating the website 
to display the new branding and we accept no 
liability in relation to this.

5.2.  The ingredients, nutritional qualities, 
allergens and other specifications of the Goods 
are as advised to us by the manufacturer and are 
not guaranteed by us.

5.3.  From time to time the manufacturer may 
change the weight of the Goods and there may 
be a delay in updating the website to display the 
new weights.

5.4.  We aim to provide Goods which have a 
reasonable shelf life so that Goods can be resold 
within a reasonable time.  We shall not be liable 
for Goods whose shelf life expires before they are 
sold on as a result of Goods not being sold within 
a reasonable time having regard to the nature of 
the Goods and their reasonable shelf life.

6.	 Return and refund

6.1.  Subject to clause 6.2, no returns for the 
Goods will be accepted by us.

6.2.  If you would like to receive a refund in 
respect of faulty, damaged or wrongly supplied 
Goods you must:

6.2.1.  provide us with written notification 
promptly and in any event within 48 hours of your 
receipt of the Goods; 

6.2.2.  provide such evidence as we request to 
demonstrate that the Goods are faulty, damaged 
or wrongly supplied; and

6.2.3.  follow our instructions in relation to 
making the Goods available for collection  or 
disposing of the Goods.

6.3.  Subject to clause 6.2, if we have accepted 
that the Goods are faulty damaged or have 
been wrongly supplied, we will refund the price 
of the Goods by crediting your trade account or 
refunding your credit card or debit card if that was 
the method of payment.

7.	 Delivery, transfer of risk and title

7.1.  We aim to dispatch your order within 48 
hours of you placing your order with us.  Any 
dates given are approximate and late delivery 
will not be an acceptable reason for refusing the 
Goods. Occasionally our delivery to you may be 
affected by an Event Outside Our Control or other 
circumstances. See clause 13 (Events outside our 
control and Brexit) for our responsibilities when 
this happens.

7.2.  Delivery is complete once the Goods have 
been delivered to the address set out in your 
order by our third party carrier and the Goods will 
be at your risk from that time.

7.3.  Title to the Goods shall not pass to you 
until:

7.3.1.  we receive payment in full (in cash or 
cleared funds) for the Goods; or

7.3.2.  you resell those Goods, in which case 
title to those Goods shall pass to you at the time 
specified in clause 7.5.

7.4.  Until title to the Goods has passed to you, 
you shall:

7.4.1.  store those Goods separately from all 
other goods held by you so that they remain 
readily identifiable as our property;

7.4.2.  not remove, deface or obscure any 
identifying mark or packaging on or relating to 
those Goods; 

7.4.3.  maintain those Goods in satisfactory 
condition and keep them insured on our behalf for 
their full price against all risks with an insurer that 
is reasonably acceptable to us; and

7.4.4.  on request by us, allow us to inspect 
the Goods.

7.5.  Subject to clause 7.6, you may resell or 
use or consume the Goods in the ordinary course 
of your business (but not otherwise) before we 
receive payment for the Goods. However, if you 
resell the Goods before we receive payment for 
the Goods:

7.5.1.  you do so as principal and not as our 
agent; and

7.5.2.  title to those Goods shall pass from us to 
you immediately before the time at which resale 
by you occurs.

7.6.  If before title to Goods passes to you, you 
become subject to any of the events listed in 
clauses 12.1.3 to 12.1.5 inclusive, then, without 
limiting any other right or remedy we may have:

7.6.1.  your right to resell Goods or use or 
consume them in the ordinary course of its 
business ceases immediately; and

7.6.2.  we may at any time:

7.6.2.1.  require you to deliver up all Goods in 
your possession that have not been resold, used 
or consumed; and

7.6.2.2.  if you fail to comply with clause 7.6.2.1 
promptly, enter any premises of yours or any third 
party where the relevant Goods are stored to 
recover them.

7.7.  If we fail to deliver the Goods within a 
reasonable time, we will credit your trade account 
or refund your credit or debit card as applicable.  
However, we will not be liable to the extent that 
any failure to deliver was caused by an Event 
Outside Our Control, or because you failed to 
provide adequate delivery instructions or any 
other instructions that are relevant to the supply 
of goods.

7.8.  If you fail to take delivery within 10 days 
after the first date that our carrier attempted to 
deliver the Goods, we may resell part of, or all 
the Goods and charge you in respect of any costs 
incurred by us in relation to our attempted delivery 
of the Goods to the extent they exceed the price 
we receive from any resale of the Goods.

7.9.  Unless otherwise agreed with us, delivery 
is only available within mainland United Kingdom.  
If we agree to deliver outside of the United 
Kingdom, we will advise you of the applicable 
delivery charges.

7.10.  If we agree to deliver to a country outside 
of mainland United Kingdom, you:

7.10.1.  will make us aware of any details we 
require in order for the Goods to be imported to 
you; and

7.10.2.  will be responsible for payment of any 
import duties and taxes.

7.11.  You must comply with all applicable 
laws and regulations of the country for which 
the Goods are destined and you must hold any 
relevant registrations or licences required for the 
Goods to be imported into the territory (including, 
without limitation, all labelling requirements).  
We will not be liable or responsible if you sell 
the Goods or allow the Goods to be consumed 
in breach of any law or regulation of the 
country in which the Goods are destined to be 
resold or consumed and you shall indemnify 
us against all liabilities, costs and expenses, 
damages and losses (including direct, indirect 
and consequential loss, loss of profit and all 
interest, penalties and legal costs (calculated on 
a full indemnity basis and all other professional 
costs and expenses) that we suffer or incur in 
connection with you selling the Goods or allowing 
the Goods to be consumed in breach of any law 
or regulation of the country in which the Goods 
are destined to be resold or consumed.

8.	 Price of goods and delivery charges

8.1.  The prices of the Goods will be as quoted 
on our site at the time you submit your order. 
We take all reasonable care to ensure that the 
prices of Goods are correct at the time when 
the relevant information was entered onto the 
system. However, please see clauses 8.5  and 
8.6 for what happens if we discover an error in 
the price of Goods you ordered or if there are 
other unforeseen circumstances which lead to an 
increase in price.

8.2.  Prices for our Goods may change from 
time to time.

8.3.  The price of Goods excludes VAT 
(where applicable) at the applicable current rate 
chargeable in the UK for the time being. However, 
if the rate of VAT changes between the date of 
your order and the date of delivery, we will adjust 
the VAT you pay, unless you have already paid 
for the Goods in full before the change in VAT 
takes effect.  If required, you will provide us with 
information as requested by us to enable us to 
determine the correct VAT treatment of the supply.  
We may charge VAT if you fail to provide such 
information.t

8.4.  The price of the Goods does not include 
delivery charges. Our delivery charges are as 
advised to you during the check-out process, 
before you confirm your order. For more 
information, please refer to our Shipping & 
Returns page: https://www.epicurium.co.uk/index.
php?main_page=shippinginfo 

8.5.  We sell a large number of Goods through 
our site. It is always possible that, despite our 
reasonable efforts, some of the Goods on our site 
may be incorrectly priced. If we discover an error 
in the price of the Goods you have ordered we 
will contact you to inform you of this error and we 
will give you the option of continuing to purchase 
the Goods at the correct price or cancelling 
your order. We will not process your order until 
we have your instructions. If we are unable to 
contact you using the contact details you provided 
during the order process, we will treat the order 
as cancelled and notify you in writing. If we 
mistakenly accept and process your order where 
a pricing error is obvious and unmistakeable and 
could reasonably have been recognised by you as 
a mispricing, we may cancel supply of the Goods 
and refund you any sums you have paid.

8.6.  Where, directly or indirectly, as a result 
of the United Kingdom ceasing to be a member 
of the European Union (‘Brexit’), the cost of 
providing Goods to you under the Contract 
increases, we reserve the right to increase the 
price of the Goods, by giving notice to you, to 
reflect any increase in the cost of the Goods 
to us (including foreign exchange or interest 
rate fluctuations (including a fall in the value of 
the pound sterling against any other currency), 
increases in or imposition of taxes and/or duties 
(including import or export duties and any other 
duties that may be imposed on us as a result of 
the Goods entering any country other than the 
UK), Goods compliance costs and increases in 
the costs of storage, delivery, labour or delays 
caused by logistics and checks on the Goods at 
ports or airports and port delays).

9.	 How to pay

9.1.  Payment for the Goods and all applicable 
delivery charges must be made in pounds 
sterling, unless we agree otherwise with you 
prior to you placing your order.  We may at our 
discretion and subject to satisfactory checks allow 
you to open up a trade account with us.  Note that 
we only offer trade accounts to limited companies.

9.2.  For all non-account customers, cleared 
payment is due prior to dispatch.

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 67



1.1.  All invoices are to be paid within 30 days 
from the date of invoice.  You shall pay interest 
on the overdue amount at the rate of 4% per 
annum above Santander UK plc’s base rate from 
time to time.  Such interest shall accrue on a 
daily basis from the due date until actual payment 
of the overdue amount, whether before or after 
judgment.  You shall pay the interest together with 
the overdue amount and shall also pay all costs 
and expenses including without limitation legal 
costs and expenses incurred by us in recovering 
the overdue amount and interest from you.

10.	 Our warranty for the goods

1.2.  We do not warrant that the Goods comply 
with any laws, regulations or standards of any 
jurisdiction other than the United Kingdom and 
we shall only be obliged to comply with laws, 
regulations or standards applicable in the United 
Kingdom from time to time.

1.3.  We provide a warranty that on delivery, 
the Goods shall:

1.3.1.  subject to clause 5, conform in all 
material respects with their description; 

1.3.2.  be of satisfactory quality (within the 
meaning of the Sale of Goods Act 1979); and

1.3.3.  comply with all applicable statutory and 
regulatory requirements in the United Kingdom.

1.4.  Subject to clause 10.4, if:

1.4.1.  you give us notice in writing within 48 
hours of receipt of the Goods that some or all of 
the Goods do not comply with the warranty set 
out in clause 10.2;

1.4.2.  we are given a reasonable opportunity 
of examining the Goods; and

1.4.3.  we ask you to do so, you return the 
Goods to us at our cost,

we will, at our option, replace the defective 
Goods, or refund the price of the defective Goods 
in full.

1.5.  We will not be liable for breach of the 
warranty set out in clause 10.2 if:

1.5.1.  you make any further use of the Goods 
or sell the Goods after giving notice to us under 
clause 10.3;

1.5.2.  you alter the Goods without our written 
consent;

1.5.3.  the defect arises as a result of wilful 
damage, negligence, or abnormal storage 
conditions; or

1.5.4.  the Goods differ from their description 
or specification as a result of changes made to 
ensure they comply with applicable statutory or 
regulatory requirements.

1.6.  We will only be liable to you for the 
Goods’ failure to comply with the warranty set 
out in clause 10.2 to the extent set out in this 
clause 10.

1.7.  The terms implied by sections 13 to 15 
of the Sale of Goods Act 1979 are, to the fullest 
extent permitted by law, excluded from the 
Contract.

1.8.  These Terms also apply to any 
replacement Goods supplied by us to you.

11.	 Our liability: your attention is particularly 
drawn to this clause

1.9.  Nothing in these Terms limits or excludes 
our liability for:

1.9.1.  death or personal injury caused by our 
negligence;

1.9.2.  fraud or fraudulent misrepresentation;

1.9.3.  breach of the terms implied by section 
12 of the Sale of Goods Act 1979 (title and quiet 
possession); or

1.9.4.  any other liability that cannot be limited 
or excluded by law.

1.10.  Subject to clause 11.1, we will under 
no circumstances be liable to you, whether in 
contract, tort (including negligence), breach of 
statutory duty, or otherwise, arising under or in 
connection with the Contract for:

1.10.1.  any loss of profits, sales, business, or 
revenue; 

1.10.2.  loss of business opportunity; 

1.10.3.  loss of anticipated savings; 

1.10.4.  loss of goodwill; or

1.10.5.  any indirect or consequential loss.

1.11.  Subject to clauses 11.1 and 11.2, our total 
liability to you for all losses arising under or in 
connection with the Contract, whether in contract, 
tort (including negligence), breach of statutory 
duty, or otherwise, will in no circumstances 
exceed the price paid for the Goods.

1.12.  Except as expressly stated in these 
Terms, we do not give any representations, 
warranties or undertakings in relation to the 
Goods. Any representation, condition or warranty 
which might be implied or incorporated into these 
Terms by statute, common law or otherwise is 
excluded to the fullest extent permitted by law. In 
particular, we will not be responsible for ensuring 
that the Goods are suitable for your purposes.

12.	 Termination

1.13.  Without limiting any of our other rights, we 
may suspend the supply or delivery of the Goods 
to you, only deal with you if you make payment for 
Goods in advance, or terminate the Contract with 
immediate effect by giving written notice to you if:

1.13.1.  you commit a material breach of any 
term of the Contract and (if such a breach is 
remediable) you fail to remedy that breach within 
14 days of you being notified in writing to do so;

1.13.2.  you fail to pay any amount due under 
the Contract on the due date for payment;

1.13.3.  you take any step or action in 
connection with you entering administration, 
provisional liquidation or any composition or 
arrangement with your creditors (other than in 
relation to a solvent restructuring), being wound 
up (whether voluntarily or by order of the court, 
unless for the purpose of a solvent restructuring), 
having a receiver appointed to any of your assets 
or ceasing to carry on business or, if the step or 
action is taken in another jurisdiction,  
in connection with any analogous procedure in 
the relevant jurisdiction;

1.13.4.  you suspend, threaten to suspend, 
cease or threaten to cease to carry on all or a 
substantial part of your business; or

1.13.5.  your financial position deteriorates to 
such an extent that in our opinion your capability 
to adequately fulfil your obligations under the 
Contract has been placed in jeopardy.

1.14.  Termination of the Contract shall not 
affect your or our rights and remedies that have 
accrued as at termination.

1.15.  Any provision of the Contract that 
expressly or by implication is intended to come 
into or continue in force on or after termination 
shall remain in full force and effect.

13.	 Events outside our control and Brexit

1.16.  We will not be liable or responsible for 
any failure to perform, or delay in performance 
of, any of our obligations under the Contract 
that is caused by any act or event beyond our 
reasonable control (“Event Outside Our Control”). 

1.17.  If an Event Outside Our Control takes 
place that affects the performance of our 
obligations under the Contract:

1.17.1.  we will contact you as soon as 
reasonably possible to notify you; and

1.17.2.  our obligations under the Contract will 
be suspended and the time for performance of 
our obligations will be extended for the duration of 
the Event Outside Our Control. Where the Event 
Outside Our Control affects our delivery of Goods 
to you, we will arrange a new delivery date with 
you after the Event Outside Our Control is over.

1.18.  1You may cancel the Contract affected 
by an Event Outside Our Control which has 
continued for more than 10 days.  To cancel 
please contact us.  If you opt to cancel, we can 
require you to return (at our cost) any relevant 
Goods you have already received and we will 
refund the price you have paid, including any 
delivery charges.

1.19.  For the avoidance of doubt, an Event 
Outside Our Control shall not include Brexit but 
we shall have no liability to you or any third party 
for any delay in the delivery of Goods to you 
or our inability to deliver Goods to you where 
such delay or inability is caused in whole or in 
part, directly or indirectly, by Brexit, including 
but not limited to the loss of any right, licence 
or permission by us which allows or allowed us 
to import Goods into or out of any EU member 
state and any delays to Goods at ports or airports 
arising in each case as a result of or in connection 
with Brexit. 

14.	 Communications between us

1.20.  When we refer to “in writing” in these 
Terms, this includes email.

1.21.  Any notice given by one of us to the other 
under or in connection with the Contract must be 
in writing and be delivered personally, sent by 
pre-paid first class post or other next working day 
delivery service, or email.

1.22.  A notice is deemed to have been 
received:

1.22.1.  if delivered personally, on signature of a 
delivery receipt;

1.22.2.  if sent by pre-paid first class post or 
other next working day delivery service, at 9.00 
am on the second working day after posting; or

1.22.3.  if sent by email, at 9.00 am the next 
working day after transmission.

1.23.  In proving the service of any notice, it will 
be sufficient to prove, in the case of a letter, that 
such letter was properly addressed, stamped and 
placed in the post and, in the case of an email, 
that such email was sent to the specified email 
address of the addressee.

1.24.  The provisions of this clause shall not 
apply to the service of any proceedings or other 
documents in any legal action.

15.	 Data Protection 

1.25.  You will need to register with us to order 
any Goods. You will also need to enter certain 
details during the “checkout” process.  You are 
responsible for ensuring that all of the information 
you provide to us is true and accurate.

1.26.  It is important to us that you know what 
personal details we collect from you and how 
we use it. You can see full details in our Privacy 
Notice – https://www.epicurium.co.uk/index.
php?main_page=privacy 

16.	 General

1.27.  Assignment and transfer.

1.27.1.  We may assign or transfer our rights 
and obligations under the Contract to another 
entity.

1.27.2.  You may only assign or transfer your 
rights or your obligations under the Contract to 
another person if we agree in writing.

1.28.  Variation. Any variation of the Contract 
only has effect if it is in writing and signed 
by you and us (or our respective authorised 
representatives).

1.29.  Waiver. If we do not insist that you 
perform any of your obligations under the 
Contract, or if we do not enforce our rights 
against you, or if we delay in doing so, that will 
not mean that we have waived our rights against 
you or that you do not have to comply with those 
obligations. If we do waive any rights, we will only 
do so in writing, and that will not mean that we will 
automatically waive any right related to any later 
default by you.

1.30.  Severance. Each paragraph of these 
Terms operates separately. If any court or relevant 
authority decides that any of them is unlawful 
or unenforceable, the remaining paragraphs will 
remain in full force and effect.

1.31.  Third party rights. The Contract is 
between you and us. No other person has any 
rights to enforce any of its terms.

1.32.  Governing law and jurisdiction. This 
Contract is governed by English law and each 
party irrevocably agrees for our sole benefit that, 
subject as provided below, the courts of England 
and Wales shall have exclusive jurisdiction over 
any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection 
with the Contract or its subject matter or formation 
(including non-contractual disputes or claims).  
Nothing in this paragraph shall limit our right to 
take proceedings against you in any other court 
of competent jurisdiction, nor shall the taking by 
us of proceedings in any one or more jurisdictions 
preclude the taking by us of proceedings in any 
other jurisdictions, whether concurrently or not, 
to the extent permitted by the law of such other 
jurisdictions.

www.epicurium.co.uk  |  T: 01207 438385    68 



NOTES

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 69



NOTES

www.epicurium.co.uk  |  T: 01207 438385    70 



Index

Trek	 13

Tribe	 13

Urban Fruit	 23

Vive 	 13, 19

Wholesome Wolf	 24

Crisps & 
Popcorn

Abakus	 30

Banana Joe	 30

Boundless	 32

British Crisp Co 	 28

Chika’s 	 29

Deliciously Ella	 31

Eat Real	 32

Emily Crisps 	 31

Family Secret	 29

Hippeas	 32

Indie Bay	 34

Itsu	 29

Joe & Seph’s	 35 

Manomosa 	 29

Mister Free’d 	 30

Native	 33

Nudie	 31

Olly’s	 35

Pipers	 28

Popchips	 31, 33

Proper Chips 	 33

Proper Corn	  35

Serious Pig 	 30

Simply Roasted	 28

UFIT	 34

Well & Truly	 34

Chocolate & 
Confectionery

Candy Kittens 	 43

Caroboo 	 39

Creative Nature	 39

Doisy & Dam	 39

Flower & White 	 40

HIP	 40

Hullabaloo	 40

I Love Snacks	 40

Jealous Sweets 	 44

Lexi’s 	 44

Loveraw 	 41

Mallow & Marsh	 41

Mighty Fine	 41

Mummy Meagz	 42

Nuud	 45

Peppersmith 	 45

Pip & Nut 	 42

Prodigy	 42

Rhythm 108 	 42

Sweets in the City	 44

Tony’s Chocolonely	 43

Drinks

Actiph Water	 51, 52

Barebells	 50

Beanies	 54

Cawston Press	 52, 54

Dalston	 52

Dash	 56

Fitch	 55

Grenade	 49, 50

Happy Monkey	 54

Huel	 50

Jimmy’s	 55

Jude’s	 50

Karma	 53

Lo Bros	 53

Nix & Kix	 53

NOCCO	 49

Pukka	 55

Soda Folk	 53

Tenzing	 49

UFIT	 51

Vita  Coco	 51

Virtue	 49

Vit Hit	 51, 52

Grocery

Bear 	 61, 63

Fullgreen	 59

Gato	 64

Itsu	 59

Kabuto	 60

Look What We Found	 60

MOMA	 61

Mr Lee’s Noodles	 60

NINE	 61

Performance Meals	 60

Perkier	 62

Pip & Nut	 64

Snackzilla	 63

Stoats	 62

Traybakes	 65

Wallaroo	 64

Wat Kitchen	 61

Snacks

Adonis	 14

Barebells 	 9

Battle Bites 	 9

Bounce Energy 	 9

Boundless	 19

Brave 	 19

Cambrook	 20

Cheeky P’s 	 20

Cheesies 	 14

Chika’s	 20

Clif	 10

Creative Nature 	 14

The Curators	 23, 24

Deliciously Ella	 15, 20

Eat Natural	  15

Fattbar 	 15

Fulfil	 10

Get Fruity Oat Bars	 15

Graze	 16

Grenade	 10, 11

I Love Snacks	 21, 22

Itsu	 16, 22

KIND	 11, 17

Livia’s	 17

Love Corn	 21

Love Vegan	 17

Metcalfe’s	 17

Nakd	 18

Nature’s Heart	 18

Noisy Snacks	 21

Nudie Snacks	 21

Olly’s	 22

Oloves	 23

Perkier	 18

PHD	 11

POP	 12

Protein Ball Co	 12

Real Handful	 12

Serious Pig	 19, 23, 24

Snaffling Pig	 22, 24

Squirrel Sisters	 12

 	 sales@epicurium.co.uk 71



www.epicurium.co.uk 
T: 01207 438385 | E: sales@epicurium.co.uk


